
I 
Autorr1atic lockstitch Welting Machine 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TO MAKE USE Of THIS PARTS LIST 

"'- ':I 1) A 1- (J) 

1. The part numben; of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
[2JI.:;if-:2-nt:EiB.fc(J).i'"c1li'lt, 01.:.,;._GnTl·~No(RciNo)l.:xiJ;09~'(:---'T ;?:>.i:J: ;T, ~(7).fc1li'tJ·t:JtJ•I'J .l' 9 

2. Explanation of codes 
~c -1% (7) ~~ aJl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
";i_ ~c" !1111 u') ~c -1% 

G)"' .... 

@ #01. 
001 

. ... means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
M@] (7) /;:- '/ 1) ;;z ~ I: Xi L T ~@] 3t 'll': 2- n t: ilB .fc ,.. ~ '-* L .l' -; 

. .. refer to the "Note" explanatiOn at bottom of page. 
'"".-/T(J) ";i_i\c" (7)~$tBJl""¥~!lLTT2-l' 

2) Codes on the "E. C. (Engineering change)" column 
"1!r'li'::¥W' !i111(7)~c.J% 

G) A.10/83 ... , Added from October, 1983 
1983'¥10Fl J: I'J &JJo 2- n t: 

@ 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted !rom October, 1983 
1983410Fl J: I'J i'iiJ~;t- 2- n t: 

r-@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not mterchangeable with eech other. 
I ilB.fc(7)£l.J\'!!•1'£tJ' t.,: l•3(J!":(7)tf,15" 

1 In this case, even obsoleted pan (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts w1th changed dates and place your orders. 
::_(J)l.,·fi·i;J:i'iiJ~;f-(0)2-nt:.fc1li'Tt::.,i_:;ZT~.l'9tJ'G, 3t'Il:'¥Fli.:J:I'J, l'9ntJ•(J)i\5.fc,..;J!>RLT.:,i_:;ZT2-l• 

Example (HI]) 

Ref. E.C. 

4
N1o. 3t'Il:1;o Fl 

i0.16i831 /\IJ;J--

Note Part No. Descnption 
;i_ ilc " il~ co 

81401-100-000 Needle bar 
, .. 61401-100-000-A Needle bar 

" QQ 

1-1 ~A..:.1.9f.!l~ /,IJ;J-;-

"'i {

2 io~foi1~~oo.ooo 1 

~.:_1_2~~~ 7 1..---LjJn-

< 81105-200-000 Frame cover 

I 8 11 05-~00 -000 I Frame cover 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
il5.fc(J)§.j~'l'itJ'&', ~ l~15"(7)3('Il: 

Amt. 
Req. 
~Hilt 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" .fo:fS (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number. 
:::. (J)tlfri;J:, IBilB.fo(J)'tOXo"c:fS!lllll:. ~ nl:.t;·t:J ~lUI L l•.fo1ll'tJ·~cJ.. L T &', '1 .'J' 9(7)T, _1;)[ L l•.fc1li'T.: ;i_:;ZT 2-l• 

@ C.10/8:! 

[!li1 05-500-000] 

t 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 

i:ELl•.foill' 
Please order by the correct part number. 
iE L l'di'o1li'T:::. ;i_:ZT 2> l' 

@ M.l0/83 The amount required IS changed from October, 1983 

The new amount required is shown 1n the "Amt. R:eq". column. 
1983'¥ 10 Fl J: I'J 'j;ll.:ill: tJ' ;;£'I! 1:. t.,: -o t: :.: (7) ±f; fr 'j;y :lll:!llll 1:. IH.Ii L l' 'j;'J: .II t;· ~;if- L T &', 'I J' 9 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
";11:.11" 11J(7)~e.J% 

G) 2 Indicates amount required is 2. 
'j;-\(:111:, 2@>S:-~t:JL.l'9 

@ 2.0 

0 
@!1) .. 

Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
:f&: 2>, 2-" - ~ JL.-,.. ~ h L .l' 9 (.i~d:il: i;J:-" - t· !L.- T 9) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list . 
.::: 0)/'.- ·y IJ ;;z ~ t;· G /jiJ~;f- 2- n t: ilB.fo T 9 

Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 

Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Descnpt1on" column. 
HlilB.fo .... mnxLTl''<>~ilB.fo .... ~hL.J:9 Hl.ilB.folio"c:6!!\lli:.:7R-::ZT "asm" 'fQXT? ~ c~;if-:LT&oi'J £9 

~·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-~-·-·-·-·-··-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~· . 
When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to ensure .that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 

{ex. B1109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

~J~HB~5:tjl::0~0) .:·-~i:l\ 

:.. (])/'- '/ 1) A ~ 1.:: 8cti ~ n "tl' ~ rmffl g:~"Q" ~.:: ;iy (])~~ U., g:~g'" m:l-i5- (i9U l;t:, B 1109-0 12-AOO) "t .=. ,::f.YT ~ l' 
-@;· trtt "t, .::: ~ (7) /':,- '/ 1

) A ~ 0) ;g!'!:l:-% (£'Htt::ti"T, f§lj ;Z li, NoOO 10-0 1) :X. li, t5&1itt:l:-% ~ .::: il*& T~ It n (;t: ¥ \.' T 
9 o :X., ~ ~ (7) t: IY') g~cfo, (7)-g~n'3£~ 1.:: t,.- ~ t~-6' n' iD I'J .; ·t C7) -c .= '! 71\ T 2- \.' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPILATION 
¥&11:~ 

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS • · · · · · · · · • · • · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · • · · · • · · · · · · · 1 
:$:1* . fJ }\ -~-f*-

2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS • · · • • • • · • • · · • · · · • • · · • · · · · · · · · · • · · • · · · • · • 3 
JE.il/ihA.-1-y-f-~-f*-

3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS ( 1) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · • · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · 5 
:kftilx~f*' (1) 

4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2) · • · · · · · · · • · · · · · • • · • · · • · · · · · · · • · · · · · · • · · 1 
:kftil x ~1*- (2) 

5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS ( 3) · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · • · • · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · 9 
*flilx~f*' (3) 

6. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS · · · · · · · · · · · · • • · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · • · · · · · 11 
:kWx*tJ~f*' 

1. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS········································ 13 
::Z--j--J{A.~-f*' 

8. BINDER COMPONENTS (l) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 15 
J\1' /:51 -~1*- (1) 

9. BINDER COMPONENTS(2) ·••·········•··············•···••·······• 17 
}\ 1' /:51 -~1*- (2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
El ?~ 

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 
2.-:/'/~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS························ 19 
rui$·5Ji-~~~ 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS···················· 21 
_l:_~·-:Rff~f*-

3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 23 
J:_*VJI)~~ 

4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS··························· 25 
~-~~~~ 

5. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 7 
_l_)(_A~~ 

6. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS·········································· 29 
M'liEE~f*' 

7. SP-25:GRASP STACKER UNIT(OPTION) · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 31 
~~h.A~~h-~-(~7"-:/'3/) 

8. SP-26:BAR STACKER UNIT(OPTION) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 33 
}\-_A~~h-~- (~7"-:/'3/) 

9. SA-54: PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION)······························· 35 
9J5rl:&~W ( .:t 7"-;:_,; 3 :; ) 

0. SA-55: DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 36 
)1'- '/ ~ 0 ~- ( .:t 7"-;:_,; 3 /) 

lL SA-56: FLAP PRESSER UNIT(l) (OPTION)····························· 37 
77·yff!fl;{_~- (1) (.:t-7"-:/'3/) 

12. SA-56:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(2) (OPTION)····························· 39 
7 7 "J 7t!flx~ft ( 2) (.:t-:1-:/' :1 /) 

13 .. SA-56:FLAP PRESSER UNIT (3) (OPTION)· .. ·· .. · .. ····· .. ······· .. ···· 41 
77·y/t!fl;t~- (3) (.:t/S/::;/) 

14. SA-56:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(4) (OPTION)····························· 43 
7 7 'Y /t!flx~ft ( 4) (::!7"-:/' :::~ /) 

15. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS--· ...... ····· .. ····· ...... · .. ·· .. ····· .. ·· 45 
~~.~~ 

16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS-- .. ·· .. · ...... · .... · .. ·· .. ·····,.· .... · 46 

*1I~-~~ 
TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
~-;,;,smo Ill'=~ 
:X:1:»<nPnn-J[~ 

L MECHANISM COMPONENTS-- .. ···· .. · .. ·· .. ·· ... ·· ........ ·· .. ········ 47 
~lif~~ 

2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS· .. · · · .. · .. · · · .. · · · .. · · · .... · .. · · · · · · · 4 7 
2.-:/'/~~ 

3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS··· ................ ·· .. · .. · .... 48 
:Eml5:t&~~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS·· .. ·,.· .. · .. ··· ...... ··· .. ····· .... · .. 49 
~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS 
*1* . fJ J\-!Jli*' 

73 77 

7~~~ 
-~~ 

74 78 79 

6913 

68 / 

~6~ 
~ 

~( 65 
63 

64 

(\ 

' ' 

> 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D £ S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 101 169-13709 SEWING TABLE '~t1J-7"1 
2 U02 169-13808 SEWING TABLE t1t1r-7"~ 
3 169-34101 ADHESION TAPE N04430 1~ff?r-7°N04430 
4 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 t?~t~· M4X0.7 L=H 
5 05023-116-000 POSITIONING BOSS 1f~"tt"A 
6 169-14806 CONNECTING PLATE vY117°v-~ 
7 SM-1062052-TP SCREW 116 L=20 n'I:IJ'Irt;t." JH MB 1.=20 
8 169-15001 SPACER ~Y~1~b 
9 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 D1~?Ytt·~~ M6 L=20 

10 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A"tt"a"t M6 
11 WP-0621018-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3Xl t't"i"t 6.2Xl3X1 
12 #04 169-17403 BELT COVER ~-~~iA"-
13 #04 SM-0051001-SC SCREW ~'A*V" 
14 168-06507 CLOTH RECEIVER •J~tt·~ 
15 168-38500 WING SCREW f;~ t·~~ 
16 168-06606 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM. >Jry1~"7~Jit7" 
17 NM-6120000-SD HUT M12 D7i?t7~ M12 1)~ 
18 WP-1221016-SP WASHER t~1·a·* 
19 169-14509 COVER aA"-
20 SM-3040601-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L=G <~J1~" 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
I 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 

21 169-13204 FRAME (2) t.Y91v7-b 1 
22 169-14608 PLATE t1~"~A-~J"ry7"v-~ 1 
23 167-22704 MAGNET CATCH ~7"17~fY7f 2 
24 MM-8050001-SC NUT M5 D1i7t7~ M5X0.8 1)~ 2 
25 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1X8.5Xl.3 A"t,·a·t 5. 1X9.2X1.3 2 
26 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 t'f"i"* Jb"~<~ M5 2 
27 166-75308 POSITIONING PIN 1ff")t0 Y 2 
28 169-14103 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER ~y~"tfl 1 
29 169-14202 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE )y~"ttJVYY9"-BKT 1 
30 SM-1051001-SC SCREW M5 L=lO t7Jt~· 2 
31 169-14905 WORKPIECE CLAMP fV"t~J 1 
32 SM-1041001-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L=lO ''Jt~· M4X0.7 L=10 1 
33 SH-1044050-SM SCREW H4X0.7 L=40 ~~11~· M4X0.7 L=40 1 
34 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 D1i?t1~ M4X0.7 1)1 2 
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 A"1~·~·t M4 2 
36 PA-1500502-AO PIN CYLINDER t"~VYY~· 1 
37 PA-1601507-AO CYLINDER ~yf"~t1)~y~·- 1 
38 168-38609 AIR GUN IP-t"y 1 
39 169-14301 BRACKET ~V~Jt1BKT 1 
40 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1X8.5X1.3 A"tt"i"* 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
41 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 D1a,rtt"•~ 2 
42 169-14400 BOLT ~~y*··~ 2 
43 SN-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 D7a?Yt~··~ 2 
44 169-13402 RUBBER ~)Y~tJ"~ 4 
45 169-13303 BOLT ~~Y?t,·•~ 4 
46 ·""N~M-""6-7o""Bo~o"=o-o-l--=s'"'c-~N~u=-T,.,.M""s---· a'*'t'" M6 B~ 4 
47 169-13501 RECEPTACLE PLATE t1.A0 Y?rit?" 1 
48 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=l2 D1a7Yt~··~ H5X0.8 L=12 2 
49 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A•*t"i"t 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
50 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 t7~"i"* Ji"~q~ M5 2 

--5-l-· 169-13105 FRAME (1) *Y~17~ b(l) 1 
52 167-22704 MAGNET CATCH <7"11~·''' 2 
53 05846-116-000 CASTER .,A~,z 4 
54 SN-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=lO U7i?Yt*"~J. M6 L=10 16 
55 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ~·*'"*"* M6 16 
55 169-14707 POSITIONING WASHER 1f~")?,~v 3 
5'7 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 111a?rt~"M M5X0.8 L=lO 3 
58 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A"tt·~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 3 
59 169-13600 SUB TABLE ~7·7-7·~ 1 
60 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=l8 ---:=--;:------'.'U-0;1a'.'-:?~Y,.;,t';.t";:"~'+.~-::------· 4 _61 _____ \IS-0610002-KN SPRING i/ASHER 6. 1X1Z. 2X1. 5 ll"tlJ"i"* M6 4 
52 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13Xl t'lJ"i"t 6.2X13X1 4 
63 169-13907 FILTER BRACKET 7'~~-BKT 1 
54 SM-5051002-TP SCREW M5 L=lO 111~7Ytt·~~ M5X0.8 L=10 2 
65 \IS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A"fiJ"t"f 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 

-66 _____ PF-0152030-AO FILTER REGULATOR 7'Ji19- ~3r·:~.~S! 1 
67 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK lYJ1? 1 
68 G5403-139-000 QUICK COUPLING 9Y91f ~-~1Yr 1 
69 169-14004 SOLENOID VALVE BASE PLATE f"y~·~-~~·-A 1 
70 SM-1050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 iJ7~*V" M5X0.8 L=8 2 
71 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BOLT rv·~A~ *·~~ 4 
72 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 111a?t1~ M8 1)~ 4 
73 169-34804 PLATE )777~9DXT170-25-1A 2 
74 169-34903 SOLENOID VAVLE BASE PLATE r"y)·~·~~·-A 1 
75 .~1~6~9-~3~4~80~4~--~P~L~A~TE~-----------------------~)~7~777"~9~D~XT~l~770~-2~5~-71A~~~~3~ 76 169-34705 KNOB 7"YIJ7"VV3Z1-0l-101-X68 1 
77 PV-1305180-00 SOLENOID VALVE ~-~~-~-~ 8 
78 PV-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE ?"y)·~-~ 3 
79 PV-1505090-00 5-YAY SOLENOID VALVE 5,·-~~-~)·~~ar~·~ 2 
80 it03 169-17908 MAIN BODY COVER (A) *; 71M- A I 
81 1103 SM-0051001-SC SCREW fH+1 6 
82 ~03 169-18005 MAIN BODY COVER IBI *; 711Ji\- B 1 
83 #03 SM-0051001-SC SCREW f7M1 5 
84 #03 169-18104 MAIN BODY COVER ICI *171M- C 1 
85 #03 SM-0051001-SC SCREW rHt-1 5 
86 it03 166-76207 COLLAR 7 16 

NOTE!iHci#Ol. .... For 8.10.12mm 
#02 ..... For 14. l6rum 
J!O~. . . . Ont. i anal oarts 

8.10.12mm fT1 
14. 15mm ffi 
t'f)llli:J:)[$£ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33 
y 28 

/~~ 

12 

13 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

PART NO. D E S C R l P T I 0 N AMT. 

G5064-116-AOO LIMITING BOX ~~1~t-17~ 1 
G5854-116-000 DRY BEARING 1n·1~ ~-71~-7~)7" 2 
SM-9081523-SN SCREW M8 L=15 U1.7t·~~ M8 L=15 2 
VS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 n"tf"i"* M8 2 
SM-8061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 ~x9~- 1 
NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 U1~7t1~ M5X0.8 1~1 1 
167-48204 PEDAL BASE 7)/~'lo~-Jt~"1(:JJ1TY~~) 1 
G5840-116-000 RUBBER FOOT ~·£1~ 4 
B8151-771-000 PEDAL Z~t73- ~0 9"Jt 1 
B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT 'I o 1" Jt;"n 1 
B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ~ 1"Jt~"7 1 
B8125-280-000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~11 f3-t111 J 
D8114-555-BOE PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~11~"7 ~t1~ 2 
D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~11 1·1~1 2 
168-38401 BALL PLUNGER t"-.lt/ 0 7;;~-t- l 
G5087-116-AOO WASHER PLATE ~·9·;;sw ~~1~1f1j1 l 
G5065-116-AOO SWITCH DRUM ~11f~"7L 1 
SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ~j*~· M5X0.8 L=8 2 
167-49418 FOOT LEVER 7~7-~i;J\"- 1 
SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 01~7Ytt"Jt~ M6 L=25 1 
WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7f":lJ"* ~:JJ·~~Jt M6 1 
WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 n"*f"~"* M6 1 
G5067-116-AOO LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD ~~1~~~1tt"- 2 
G5072-116-000 ROLLER ~o 8~ 1J 1 
G5073-116-000 ROLLER PIN 0-7t0 Y l 
NM-60600cic0'1--'S;;;-C-~N,:,UT~M"'""6--'--".:___- rl'~~7t1~ M6 B1 1 
G5075-116-000 ANCHOR J\"*:lJt A 1 
NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 01:JJ7t1~ M6 1~1 1 
G5075-116-AOO ANCHOR ~·1·;;sw n·*tt B 1 
NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 01:JJ7t1~ M6 1~1 1 
G5088-116-AOO ANCHOR ARM n"*:lJtY-L 1 
SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 U1:JJ7Ytt"Jt~ 1 
G5078-1 6-000 SWITCH SPRING ~11fn"* 1 
G5069-116-AOO SHAFT ~t7~ 1 
G 50 7 7- 11'"""6-=--=A 0'"""0:------':L'-"'I-="M =-:IT:-=I-:-:-N G"'=7B-"-O X':::--::'C-"-0.,:-:V E"-"R'----- 1H 1 ~ * . 17 ~:JJI\" - 1 
SM-3040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~it~*~· 2 
WP-0430800-SC WASHER t7t"n"1 ~t·1~Jt M4 2 
WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 n"1t·~·* M4 2 
PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION C r~t·1~t;; C 6 
G 54 21 - 116-0 A 0 ME CHAN I CAL V A LV E AS~'-'-!. --------'-y-=--~-'--7 ·-~'--'-'j ~-'-~--"-n-'--Jt J_, "--"-Jt-'-7 _" -'-7-'-~ ---:C:--1 _ 
HA-0007000-00 MICROSWITCH ~1?U~11f 5 
SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 U1t?t·~~ M6 L=12 2 
WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 n"*'":lJ"* M8 2 
WP-0841600-SC WASHER t7f"n·1 2 
SM-6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 U1:JJ?7tt"Jt~ 2 
WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 n•*t":JJ"* M8 2 
VP-0841500-SC WASHER t7f":JJ"1 2 
SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO U1:JJ77tt"Jt~ M4X0.7 L=lO 4 
SM-4062001-SC SCREW M6 L=20 t~"~*~· M6 L=20 3 
WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X12.2X1.5 h"*t":JJ"1 M6 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 ~28 
~29 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

169-07305 SLIDE BASE ;:(71~~~~-;:( 1 
SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 01i~7tt·&~ 2 
SM-6054002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 01b~7tt·&~ 4 
169-07404 BASE PLATE ~~1~~~1~~--A l 
169-07503 PLATE BRACKET ~~19BKT 2 
169-01~60~2~----~VA~L7.V~E~I~N~S~TA~L~L~I·=NG~P~LA~T=E~--------~)~b:~h~I\~~~7.~~~1J~1~11~9~--------~~--

S~1-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO O'~h~Jtt•~tr- M4XO. 7 L=JO 2 
WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 n"*f"h"t M4 2 
169-07701 SHAFT "JD"J"7 l 
SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ~)*')" M5X0.8 L=6 2 
169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK "Ja~~~7·o~7 2 
169-34200 SHAFT ~1~~L:o / 2 
SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~J*"J. 2 
169-07909 METAL CASE :<~~~~-;:( 2 
SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 01b77tt•&r- M5X0.8 L=20 4 
169-08006 METAL ;i~J!, 4 
169-08105 COLLAR t'~f.b7- 4 
SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 f.)*"J. M5X0.8 L=6 4 
PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL:o-~·J/~0-7 4 
PA-2501003-AO CYLINDER RIGHT tt tfi "J1~J~ ')~:;~- ~~- 1 
PA-2501002-AO CYLINDER LEFT tt tfi "Ja~J~ ')~:;9· L:9-~ 1 
SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=l5 01h~7tt·&~ 4 
PV-0105080-00 MECHANICAL VALVE ;ib:b&n-&7. 2 
166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE ~·~tr-~7/7on•:; 1 
SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 01b~Ytt•&r- 2 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 n•*t.h"* 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
169-11109 DETECTING PLATE ~/f1~ 1 
SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5 L=lO U1t~7tt•&r- M5X0.8 L=lO 2 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 l\"*f·h·1 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

REF.NO. 'NOTE PART NO. I) E S C R l I' T I lJ N L y ;1. 

1 169-08204 
2 169-08303 
3 169-08402 
4 G5108-119-000 
5 SM-6051552-TP 
6 WP-0531000-SC 
7 169-08501 
8 169-08709 
9 169-35108 

10 ~01 SM-6051552-TP 
11 101 SM-6052002-TP 
12 ~01 SM-6053002-TP 
13 ~01 SM-6052002-TP 
14 POl SM-6052502-TP 
15 #01 SM-6053502-TP 
16 WP-0531000-SC 
17 169-08808 
18 SM-6052002-TP 
19 H02 167-77807 
20 H03 167-78003 

----:2;;.;1 _ ______:. s s -711 0 8 4 0 -s p 
22 G5132-116-BOO 
23 SM-6031202-TP 
24 NM-6030001-SC 
25 SM-6041002-TP 
26 WS-0410002-KN 
27 WP-0430800-SC 

CLAMP FOOT ARM 
CLAMP SHAFT 
PIN 
WASHER 
SCREW M5 L=l5 
WASHER M5 
SUPPORT ARM. LEFT 
COLLAR 
WASHER 
SCREW M5 L=15 
SCREW M5 L=20 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
SCREW M5 L=20 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
BOLT 
WASHER M5 
CLAMP INSTALLING PLATE (L) 
SCREW M5 L=20 
GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (L) 
GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (L) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 
FOLDING BRACKET 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 
NUT M3 
SCREW M4 L=lO 
SPRING WASHER M4 
WASHER 

tHiJlY-J.. 
t:HiJI-)fy)~? 

IftY\:: 0 Y 
7''1)'? A 
[l''J:iJ?rt;J;~ iH 
t::7t~:iJ~1 J:iJ~~x~ M5 
tttiJI-)-)~1-b(e~·~) 
tiJ'I:iJ7-
r:JJ·nwD-0525 
IJ''J:iJ?rt;J;• iH 
111:iJ?Yt;J;·~~ M5X0.8 L-20 
111:iJ71t;J;~JL~ 

111:iJ?Yt;J;·JL~ M5X0.8 L=20 
11''J:IJ?1t;J;• iH 
11''J:iJ71t;J;• JL ~ 
t::7t~:iJ·1 J:iJ~~xJL M5 
~J~I117Y7°~~1t~"1(\::~~~) 
111:iJ?1t;J;~JL~ M5X0.8 L=20 
~J~I177Y7° (L)8-14 
:u-a?7Y7° (L) 16-20 
?JL\::7-i<-)~ 11/64-40 L=7.8 
:j"I}J~7"71'H 

l1'~7J'JYt;J;"JL~ 
111:iJ'Jt1~ M3X0.5 1)3 

111:iJ71tt~.~ M4X0.7 L=lO 
J\--i<lJ'":iJ--i< M4 

28 G5119-116-COO 
29 SM-6051552-TP 

FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET.LEFT 
SCREW M5 L=15 

t::7t":iJ·-i< J:iJ-~7· M4 
:t~J~)~:;~- ,~7t1~ \::~~0 

11'~1J71t;J;~ M 
30 G5129-116-COO 
31 G5402-116-AAO 
32 169-35207 
33 P02 169-09004 
34 P03 169-09202 
35 169-07206 
36 #04 169-15100 
37 P04 169-15209 
38 P04 169-15308 
39 P04 169-15407 
40 P04 169-15506 
41 P04 169-15605 
42 #04 169-15704 
43 &04 169-15803 
44 #04 169-15902 
45 &04 169-16009 
46 P05 167-78409 
47 106 167-04900 

SPRING 
WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. 
ELEMENT NIPPLE 
FOLDING PLATE (L) G=8-14 
FOLDING PLATE (L) G = 16-20 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
SPACER 
GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 
RUBBER CLAMP 

NOTEU.:HcHtOL .... Selective part 

#02 ..... For 8.10.12.14mm 

#03 ...... For 16. 18. 20mm 

#04 ..... Gauge part 

(Refer to the table on page 48) 

#05 ..... For standard 

#06 ...... For heavy-weight materials 

ilHRlm£ 

:j"I}J~1)l \::!fJ\•.j< C 
:fi)J~ )ljy)l~ "" 
lV>lYH 1J'~1::·17° JL 
t0J"1~(t)l~0)G=8-14 
:t~J"1)l(t)l~~)G=l6-20 
HHI")J.. 
:ttHTA'\ o -l]­
t:ttfJLJ:'\o -ij­
H:flJI;;{'\o-l]­
HtlJI;;{'\o-ij­
:ft:flJI;;{'\ 0 -ij-
tttiJI;;{'\ 0 -l]­
t:ttlJI;;{'\ 0 -t­
:tt:ttlA'\0-l]­
:tttiJI;;{'\0-l]­
tttiJI;;{'\0-lJ'-
~J~I1'J7Y7° J~ b (L) 
~J"I1?7Y7°J~l. 

8 . l 0 . 12 . 14mm ffi 
15.18.20mm ffi 
7'- :/lmd'o 
(481\-10)~~c:-~~< t.!.2f:v\) 
~@!fmffi 

~!fmlfl 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
l 
2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/19·20 

46·47" 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: y j. 1 AMT. 

1 169-08204 CLAMP FOOT ARM ttt~JY-b 1 
2 169-08303 CLAMP SHAFT ttt~J~TY~~? 1 
3 169-08402 PIN HtYI::: 0

;; 1 
4 G5108-119-000 WASHER 91~"? A 2 

_...;5 _____ -;;,:S M;,:..-...;6..;.0.:;..51~5:..::5.=.2 ~-T::-;P,-----;S:.o:C-"-R~E W=-=-'-'M""-5 =-'L::._=--"1-0:.-5. 11 1 » ?Y t;J; "IH 2 
6 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 1:::7~~»~* J:b~9~~ M5 2 
7 169-08600 SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT ttt~J~~~Y-L(~f~) 1 
8 169-08709 COLLAR HJ:lJ7- 1 
9 169-35108 WASHER ~~:JJ~*TWD-0525 1 

10 ~01 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 111:b7Yt;J;~~~ 1 
-:1:..;.1-- ~-:..;;!071--;;S~M_,-6;,-:0c;;.5*'20;:..:;0:-;::2-,-T~P:----;S;.;::C~RE~W:,-;.;.M5;:...-;:L'-=2~0· 111:b?Yt;J;~ 1H M5XO. 8 L-20 1 

12 #01 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 111:b7Yt;J;~~~ 1 
13 #01 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 111:b7Yt;t·~~ M5X0.8 L=20 1 
14 #01 SM-6052502-TP SCREV M5X0.8 L=25 111:b7Yt;J;·&~ 1 
15 NOl SM-6053502-TP BOLT 111:b7Yt;J;·I~ 1 

--:1~6~_..::..::..::;.__-;:;.:W P~-...:;:0~5:;:.:31::-;0:..;;0.;.0 -::_ S;..-::c=----;w~A~Sf;-;H E~R:-;-;-M5;::--- 1::: 7~. :JJ. * J:b. 9~ /II M5 1 
17 169-08907 CLAMP INSTALLING PLATE (R) ~J-1177Y7°~~1t9~1(~f-) 1 
18 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 111:b7Yt;t•lt M5X0.8 L=20 2 
19 n02 167-77906 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (R) ~J~I177Y7° (~f~)G=8-14 1 
20 N03 167-78102 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE (R) ~J~I1?7Y7° (R)16-20 1 

---;2;..;:.1-----..: SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=7. 8 ;>J!.I:::7*~· 11164-40 L=7. 8 2 
22 G5132-116-BOO FOLDING BRACKET t~J~7~7t1~ 1 
23 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 111:b?Yt;J;·I~ 2 
24 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 111:JJ?t1~ M3X0.5 ~~~ 2 
25 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 111:b?Yt;J;~&~ M4X0.7 L=10 4 
26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 n~*,.:b~* M4 4 
27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 1::7~~:JJ"* J:JJ"~"~ M4 4 
28 G5119-116-DOO FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT t0J~~~;;~· ,~~t1~ ~f· 1 
29 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 111:b?Ytt~~~ 2 
30 G5129-116-COO SPRING t~J~i~ l:::fn·* C 1 
31 G5402-116-AAO WELT PATCH FOLDfNG CYL. ASM. t~J~ ~~;;)~ ?~ 1 
32 169-35207 ELEMENT NIPPLE r~;;;~~~1t:~7°& 1 
33 102 169-09103 FOLDING PLATE (R) G=8-14 t~J~19(~*·)G=8-14 1 
34 103 169-09301 FOLDING PLATE (R) G=16-20 t~J19(~f.)G=16-20 1 
35 ,~~~~69~-~0~72~0~6 ____ ~SP~A~C~ER~---- ·--------------7tt~t~~~r-~)b~~-----------1 
36 104 169-15100 SPACER ttt~r~~o f- 1 
37 104 169-15209 SPACER ttt!J~~o_,_ 1 
38 H04 169-15308 SPACER tttfJ~~o-f- 1 
39 104 169-15407 SPACER tttfJ~~o-f_ 1 
40 H04 169-15506 SPACER ttt~r~~o_,_ 1 
41 M04 169-15605 SPACER tttfJ~~ -~- 1 
42 104 169-15704 SPACER tttfJ~~o-~- 1 
43 #04 169-15803 SPACER tttfJ~~o_,_ 1 
44 #04 169-15902 SPACER tttfJ~~o_,_ 1 
45 H04 169-16009 SPACER tttfJ~~o-f- 1 

·--7-:46<----- tl05 167-78508 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT ~J-11?7Y7°J~b(R) 1 
47 H06 167-04900 RUBBER CLAMP ~J.I1?7Y7°J~b 1 

NOTE(f~gc)#Ol ..... Selective part 
#02 ..... For 8, 10.12. 14mm 
#03 ..... For 16.18.20mm 
#04 ..... Gauge part 

(Refer to the table on page 48) 
#05 ..... For standard 
#06 ..... For heavy-weight materials 

~:fRlmo0o 
8. 10. 12. 14mm ffl 
16.18.20mm ffl 
7'-:/lm£ 
(481\-90)~~.::-~@.< t:!.tsv\) 

~im~ffl 
~~ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10~ 
11-----! 

@) 

24 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

REF. Nfr. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
:20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

-56 

PART NO. 

169-09400 
SM-6062502-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
SB-1120002-00 
RC-2800002-KP 
169-09509 
SM-6062002-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
169-09608 
SM-6062002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
169-09707 
169-09905 
169-34309 
169-10002 
169-10101 
169-10200 
SM-8040502-TP 
169-34408 
169-10309 
SM-8040602-TP 
169-10408 
SM-8040602-TP 
169-34507 
169-10507 
167-20005 
RC-2421211-KP 
169-10606 
NM-6080001-SC 
WP-0841600-SC 
166-10909 
SM-6051002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
169-10705 
169-10804 
NM-6100001-SC 
WP-1020616-SD 
169-10903 
SM-6051552-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
167-25905 
SM-1051001-SC 
169-11000 
SM-6031002-TP 
WP-0320500-SC 
WS-0310002-KN 
169-16108 
SM-6051202-TP 
WP-0531000-SC 
WS-0510002-KN 
169-16207 
SM-6050802-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
169-16306 
169-16405 
SM-4050501-SC 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

STAND 
SCREW M6 L=25 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
BEARING 
RETAINIG PIN 
BASE 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 
T-BRACKET 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
RAIL MOUNTING BASE 
SHAFT 
KEY 
COLLAR 
BEARING COLLAR 
DRIVING PULLEY 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 
BELT 
TIMING PULLEY (A) 
SCREW M4X0.7 L-6 
TIMING PULLEY (B) 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
BELT 
FOLLOW PULLEY 
BEARING 
RETAINING RING 
IDLER SHAFT 
NUT M8X1.25 
WASHER 
WASHER 
SCREW M5 L=10 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
IDLER 
FOLLOW SHAFT 
NUT M10X1.5 
WASHER 
STOPPER 
SCREW M5 L=15 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
WASHER 
SCREW M5 L=lO 
BRACKET 
HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 
WASHER M3 
SPRING WASHER M3 
COVER INSTALLING PLATE (1) 
SCREW M5X0,8 L=l2 
WASHER M5 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
COVER INSTALLING PLATE (2) 
SCREW M5 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
STUD PIN 
COVER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L==5 

)h."J 

D1~~7tt·~~ M6 L=25 
l\"fiJ"~"-7 M6 
'\"1'}'Y'J" D=12X28 
cn·~~J9 30.1 7t3ry 
'1"-A 

D1n~7tt"l~ M6 L=20 
1\":i<iJ":IJ":i< M6 
H"~7"7'r·,~ 

o1:1J'J1tt"l~ M6 L=20 
A":i<t"n":? 5.1X9.2X1.3 
t 1J?trl 
)'\'7~ 

tv(Jry:t- ('l:Jry?l) 
n?-
'I "11Jyir:Jl7-
'J ~" ryJO -1}-

~:;i:j<)" M4X0.7 L=5 
7~"ry'l"~rT10-15-125Z 
~1~'Y?"7° -11- (A) 
~)l:j<)" 

~1~'Y?"7° -11- (B) 
t::>l-i<)" 
'I"M 
)"::.r •ryrno -IJ-
'1"11)y'J" 
crJ;;?" 
111-~7-':1"? 

111h?t1~ M8 DJ. 
l::7iJ'"h~1 

91)"1 
!11n?7tt~lr M5X0.8 L=lO 
~"1t"n"1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
111-~7-

)~3.~-·ryy"IJ 

111Mt1" IH 0 BJ. 
l::7iJ'"h"1 
A~·JA0 -
a'1n?1tt~ ~~-

~-:i<if":IJ"t 5.1X9.2X1.3 
ij':IJ * 
-ft7Jt:;• 
:t'Yt1BKT 
111n77tt"lr M3X0.5 L=lO 
t::7t"n":i< Jn"~?~ M3 
A~tt"n"-7 3.1X5.9X0.7 
nA"-r'J1tnt?" (1) 
!11h?Ytt"~r M5X0.8 L=12 
t::7t"n"t Jn~~?~ M5 
~"1t~n"1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
:IJJ\"-f'IJ11M?" (2) 
!11n7Ytt*ll- M5X0.7 L=8 
A"tiJ"h"-7 5.1X9.2X1.3 
A~'Y~l:: 0 Y 
:f'JI}')JA"-

AMT. 

1 
4 
4 
2 
1 
1 
6 
6 
l 
5 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 

REP.NOo NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

169-06109 
SM-6061802-TP 
169-06208 
SM-8061002-TP 
169-06307 
SM-8050602-TP 
SM-6052502-TP 
169-34606 
169-08006 
169-06406 
169-06505 
SM-8051002-TP 
169-06604 
SM-6062202-TP 
169-06703 
WP-1020616-SD 
166-06907 
SS-7111120-SP 
166-07004 
SS-4080620-TP 
166-07103 
SS-6081210-SP 
166-07202 
SS-6081210-SP 
G5279-117-000 
169-08105 
SM-8050602-TP 
169-06802 
SM-6061202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
SM-6050610-SC 
WP-0531000-SC 
WS-0510002-KN 
169-06901 
169-07008 
SM-6051202-TP 
WP-0531000-SC 
WS-0510002-KN 
169-07107 
SM-6051202-TP 
WP-0531000-SC 
\JS-0510002-KN 
NM-6050001-SC 
167-27109 
PA-2506502-00 
PJ-3040405-04 

1101 166-07301 
1101 166-07400 
1101 166-07509 
#OI 166-07608 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CORNER KNIFE BRACKET 
SCREW M6 L=18 
SLIDE SHAFT 
SCREW H6 L=10 
SLIDE BRACKET 
SCREW M5 L=6 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
KNOB 
METAL 
SHAFT A 
SHAFT B 
SCREW M5 L=10 
BRACKET 
BOLT 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
WASHER 
KNIFE HOLDER BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
KNIFE GUIDE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
KNIFE HOLDER A 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 
KNIFE HOLDER B 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 
ECCENTRIC PIN 
COLLAR 
SCREW M5 L=6 
SAFETY COVER 
SCREW M6 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X1.5 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=6 
WASHER M5 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
SCALE 
INDICATOR 
SCREW M5X0,8 L-12 
WASHER M5 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
BRACKET 
SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 
WASHER M5 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8o5X1.3 
NUT M5 
BAND 
CYLINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
CORNER KNIFE Al 
CORNER KNIFE A2 
CORNER KNIFE (B-1) 
CORNER KNIFE (B-2) 

NOTE ti.Hcl .JtOl. 0. 0. Gauge part 
(Refer to the table on page 47) 

:I-t-;,(;;(BKT 
0'1:iJ?rH ~ JL r­
;;(711- ":/"H 
J-;,('1<:/~ M6 L=10 
;;(711-~BKT 

J-;,(1:/'" M5XOo8 L=6 
01:1J?rtt"M 
?~ 1}Jt.J7~GK30. 20 
:;l~JL 

:/:J')::l.,:/"\'71- (A) 
:1:~"1":/'!'71-(B) 
1-;,(1:/~ 

:/:~"1":/"71-BKT 
U''J:IJ?:rt;J; ~ JLI­
:/1)~~~-BKT 

1::7~~:11"1 
;,(;;(;J;J1,1~ ~-1~-{ 

~1Ll::71:/" 11/64-40 L=10.5 
;,(;;(:iJ"1r~ 

t~~1:/~ 1/8-44 L=6 
;,{;;(;J;JL1~ A 

t71:/" 1/8-44 L=12 
;,{;;(;J;J!,~" B 
1::71:/" 1/8-44 L=12 
;,(;;(:l'f1 Ht~l::0 Y 

t1~:lJ7-
J-;,(1:/" M5X0.8 L=6 
YYt~~:IJJ\"­

rJ'Y:IJ?Yt*~~~ M6 L=12 
J\~.tt":IJ~1 M6 
1::7::11:/~ M5X0.8 L-6 
t7t":IJ"1 :I:lJ"~~IL M5 
1\"i<f":iJ"i< 5.1X9.2X1.3 
;;(-7-JL 
:I~Y 

01:1J?rtt"JL~ M5X0.8 L=12 
t7t":iJ~i< J:lJ"~~~ M5 
1\~1,~:11"1 5.1X9.2X1.3 
:I'f1BKT 
rJ'Y:iJ?Yt*~IL~ M5X0.8 L=12 
t7f":IJ~i< :I:IJ"~~IL M5 
l\"1f~:IJ~1 5.1X9.2X1.3 
rJ'Y:iJ~t'Yf. M5X0.8 ~~~ 
)\~~~~ 

:/:~.,::1'7 :I')Y~" 
IJL;j;~~::::t~ 

:I-t-;,(;;( Al (t7~1?) 
:I-t-)!;;( (A2) (t7~1~) 
::1-t-:.J(;;( B1 (t7~1?) 
::1-t-;,(;;( B2 (t7~1~) 

7' - ::; $ a='c 
(411\-10)~~ .:::"%$~ < t:: ~ V\) 

AMT. 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
8 
1 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- '15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

169-11224 BINDER BRACKET ~~1~j~-BKT 1 
SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 D1b1Ytt·&~ M5X0.8 L=20 4 
SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 P~1y• M5X0.8 L=8 1 
169-11315 SLOPING GUIDE ~1·n1 1 
SM-6062502-·_T_._T.-P _S:;;.;C~R::;,EW~M-;76,-.;;L;.,..=;;-;25~ D1b1Ytt• M M6 L=25 2 
WS-0610002~N SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ~-*•·n·* M6 2 
WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7•·n·1 ~n·t~J M6 2 
SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~~*y• M6 L=8 1 
169-11414 LEVER N0.2 ,.12u~·- 1 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

--G~5~3~23~-~1~19~-~0.~00~~S~E~PA~R~A~BL~E~-C~A~G~E. NEEDL=E_B~E~A~R~IN~G~----=~-~~-~~~~·~r~1J~~'~·~~~----~~--
G5324-119-000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARI~ ~7~~ =-p·J ~-y~~1· 2 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

G5325-119-000 THRUST WASHER ~7l~91)t 4 
G5303-139-000 LEVER N0.1 ,.1lu~·- 1 
G5323-119-000 SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEARING =-p·J ~-y~y1• 1 
G5324-119-000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING l7l~ =-~-~ ~·y~~1· 2 
G5325-119-000 THRUST WASHER l7lP91)t 4 
SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 o't1Yt*•IP M6 L=25 1 
169-11513 PIVOT PIN ~·19·-~f~to~ 1 
169-11612 COLLAR t'~t?- 1 
SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 P~1~· M6 L=8 2 
169-11802 CYLINDER JOINT ~~y9·-~~1~~ 1 
169-13006 M8 BOLT M8l~t-~t·l~ 1 
NM-6080002-SB NUT M8 o't1t'~ M8 3)~ 3 
169-11901 CYLINDER PIN )~yj•-toY 1 
RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 ct•9P~9 8.4 1 
169-12008 CYLINDER INSTALLING PIN )~yj·-~~''to~ 1 
169-12107 PLATE 7°v-~ 1 
167-66305 BINDER PIVOT SHAFT ~-1~j·- )fy)·1 1 
167-80603 CAM FOLLOWER t£7toY- 1 
SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~~1). 1 
169-12404 BINDER MOUNTING BASE (1) ~·1~--~~,,,.1(1) 1 
SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 ~~1~j1 )·1~t ~~1). 1 
SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 P~1). 2 
NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 a't1t'~ M4X0.7 1)~ 3 
167-72006 PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7u~·~~~'tj•1 1 
SS-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 t~·1)· 9/64-40 L=8 2 
167-72105 OSCILLATION PREVENTING PLATE 7u~·~~-~ 1 
SS-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 t~·1y· 9/64-40 L=8 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40 

- 17 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

- 36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

169-12503 BINDER MOUNTING BASE (2) ~-1~~--~~1t~"1(2) 1 
166-71703 GUIDE PIN :!J"1~·1::o~ 1 
G5329-116-000 WASHER D=8 t•:!J•t 1 
SM-3030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ~~~t)" 1 
VS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3· ~·tt•:!J•t 3.1X5.9X0.7 1 
166-71802 ARM BUSHING Y-Lj~~ 2 
167-66511 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT ff·:!J·1~·r-£ ~,- 1 
SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=l2 U1:!J1rtt"~~ 1 
167-66610 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT 'f":!J·1~·r-£ 1::~·y 1 
SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 D1:!J1Ytt·~~ 1 
G5321-119-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER )"3~t·~ ~~1~ 1 
SM-8030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ~#)" 2 
VS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ~·t9•:!J•t 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 1::'9":!J·* ~:!J·~~~ M3 2 
SM-8041552-TP SCREW M4 L=15 rj*)" 4 
NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 U1:!J1t1~ M4X0.7 1)2 4 

HOI G5328-116-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ')":!J"1r·~·t 1 
H02 G5328-116-AOO WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B ,).:!J"1~-~·t 1 

SM-8030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 rj*y• 1 
WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ~-*9":!J"* 3.1X5.9X0.7 1 
WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 1::7f·:!J·* ~:!J ~~· M3 1 
166-72503 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT f)":!J"1~- 1::~-~ 1 
SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 97*)" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2 
166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT ')":!J"1~- ~,- 1 
SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 97*)~ 3/32-56 L=5.5 2 
16'7 -67006 BINDER PLATE ·----------::-"li.-1""Y"";:""<~ .--_-c;:-:'fli~Y---------.,-1-

167-75900 BINDER CIRCUIT BOARD, RIGHT ~-1Y~~-:'f~~~ ~:'f~j~3~ 1 
G5377-139-000 SCREW M4 L=8 ~-1~~- f~-~~j*)" 2 
169-12602 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT ~-t-~~1t~v7~ 1 
SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~j*)" M6 L=8 1 

-.-16=9,...::._.,;..,12"•7...;;0.,;..,1.:;__::..:..__..--,:c.:LI;,.;;G.;:;,HT~B~RA...;C'=K~ET=--r("""'l )-·-------~-t-BKT-7-:(1;-.:;::)--=---------;c-2-

SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 D1t11tt·l~ 2 
169-12800 REGULATION SHAFT ~-:!J-f3~t1)l7~ 2 
SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 U1:!J11tt-··~ 2 
169-12909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) ~-:!J-BKT (2) 2 
SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 U1:!J11tt*J~ 2 
SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=lO ~j*)~ 2 
166-52612 COVER n~·- 1 
SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~7~J*)" M4X0.7 L=6 2 

!!03 157-85008 WELT PATCH BASE PLAT:..:E=----------'~c~:-'::J.'-;-'J);,-;"C">3-c-~'.:,·----;o:-~------'i-l-
G5333-119-000 SCREW M2 L-4 ~~9-Jf~Y ~~tY 4 
164-50702 MARKING LAMP ~-,~1· 71r'2ry 2 

NOTE(i.:l=J2)#0l. .... For 8.10.12.14mm 
#02 ..... For 16mm 
#03 ..... Gauge part 

(Refer to the table on page 48) 

8 . 1 0 . 12 . 14mm ffi 
16mmffi 
7 - :/ fl1i o"6 
(481\-10)~~<::·~~< t:!.'CSv\) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCE ·~m COMPONENTS @: $ . ~~00 JLANEOUS COVERS 

9 

64 ---- __ ._65 64 66 ---

- 19-

I 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION l: y :/. AMT. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 

12 
13 
14 
15 

---ro 
17 
18 
19 
20 
~ 

22. 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

--rt) 
37 
38 
39 
40 ---.rr 
42 
43 
44 
45 

lf6 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

--e-6 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 

164-00400 COVER JA1ffJryt1bA~- 1 
164-00509 GASKET J~1ffJryt1iA~-A"1'y 1 
SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 <~l:71~~ 11/64-40 L=l8 4 
164-00608 TUBE COVER ~~1~*~f~ry7~bA~- 1 
PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION r~t~~:ty 2 

-------G""5"'68""2""-,...,11""6-'--o"'oci:o-~u-ii-N I""o"'"N--'-'-~--- t'l'\,:t::D 2 
SS-7110910-SP SCREW <~l:71~~ 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
SS-6151920-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 l:71~~ 15/64-28 L=19 4 
164-04105 TOP COVER A ~~ rJYii\~-A 1 
B1114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1~7Yt1t~- 1 

----rrN"'S -"'6""6"'20"'3,.._1""0 _---,S"""P-""'N umTi'-=-'3,._/,.._1*'6 _.:...,3;X-2 -'---':..:._ ____ -,u;,-Wlt 1 ~ 3 I 16-3 2 1 
TA-1871602-RO RUBBER PLUG ~JtY D=18.7 L=16 1 
TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~JtY D=12.5 L=4 2 
TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~:/.ty 2 
TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~:J.ty 1 

101 164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASM. 10MM I\~1~10MM '7~ 1 
101 164-01200 THROAT PLATE 10MM NJ1)l 10MM (1) 
101 164-01002 FIXED BLADE J'f1:1.A (1) 

SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 l:7*~~ 1V8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 <~~71~~ 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
164-00806 THREAD GUIDE B 1~7Yt1 B 1 
SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 <~l:71~~ 9/64-40 L=6 1 
164-00905 THREAD GUIDE B FELT 1~7Yt1B71~r 1 
B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 1r7Yt1 1 
SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 <~~71~~ 9/64-40 L=5 1 
101-01400 THREAD GUIDE. C 1~7Yt1 C 1 
164-23964 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. 1tfJ-~~~11~ '7~ 1 
PA-1000503-AO CYLINDER 1~ryb~~1Jy)l~ (1) 
164-24608 CYLINDER BRACKET 1~fJry~~~y~·-7~,t,~ (1) 
SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 <~~,1~~ 9/64-40 L=6 (2) 
164-24202 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1~~~~1~ (1) 
SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ~~y*~· D=4.7 H=2.8 (2) 
164-23956 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. 1~13~~~·11~ '~ (1) 
81124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL 1~~f ~3- (2) 
164-23907 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE 1rf3ry~~~11~ (1) 
PS-0200122-KO SPRING PIN 2.0X12 A76 ~y'J·~6 Y 2.0Xl2 (2) 
83124-512-000 THREAD TENSION STUD 1~fJ-~*·- (2) 
164-24301 THREAD GUIDE 1t7Yt1 (2) 
184-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1~~~A·1~~'J (2) 
81130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 1~7Yt1 (2) 
SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 -'<71ViJ":;-::',717<~-...-,;-9/..,.;;6;-;-4--4=0...,L,-=""""5---7i(2:+)-
B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 1~~/V:/. t 0 Y (2) 
83128-051-000 TENSION DISC 1~f3-~ ~7 (4) 
83132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1~f3-~~7 t~I (2) 

~02 83129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 1~f3-~A~* A (2) 
~02 83129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) 1~fJ-~ 1\~1 (1.2) (2) 

83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1~fJ-~iJ"' n1'fy~·~ (2) 
83116-512-00B TENSION NUT B 1~f3-~ t'~ B (2) 
SS-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 ~71)~ 3/32-56 L=2 (2) 
WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 ~7~~~~1 2.5X6X0.5 (1) 
SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 <~~71~~ 9/64 40 L-6.8 (1) 
G3197-116-000 INSULATING BUSHING fJ-t,1)! t~11Y7·,~~ (2) 
164-24509 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 1~~~1\~trYt1fJryt11',l (2) 
82213-019-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) ib 1~7Yt1 C (1) 
SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 <~l:71~~ 9/64~40 L=4.6 (1) 
164-24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 1~7Yt11',l (2) 
164-24400 THREAD TENSION POST 1~~~"~1~~',l·1 (2) 
164-24806 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1~~~"~* (2) 
164-25100 SPRING ADJUSTING POST A 1t~~l\-1fJryt,~·'J A (2) 
164-25209 SPRING ADJUSTING POST B 1~~~A~1fJ~t'~~, B (2) 
SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t:71~~ 1/8-44 L=6 (2) 
SS-2090541-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 <IV~7*~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1) 
164··24004 THREAD GUIDE 1~7Yt1 (1) 
G5066-110-000 CORD HOLDER t-7· ~:tifl (2) 
SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 <~~7¥~~ 9/64-40 L=5 (2) 
WT 0480002 KR WASHER WITH TEETH M4.5 "''f~b~1 M4.5 (I) 
164-25357 SENSOR ASM. 1~,~~tyf '7~ (1) 
SS-7110910-SP SCREW <~t71~~ 11/64-40 L=8.5 3 
164-02455 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT lOMM 1\~1' ~,~ lOMM 7~ 1 

101 164-02406 THROT PLATE. RIGHT lOMM l\~1',l ~,~ lOMM (I) 
#01 164-·03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT J'f1f.A ~*~ (1) 
~01 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 l:'*~~ 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
103 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 <~''*~~ 11/64-40 L=8.75 2 

NOTE(i~gc)#Ol ..... Gauge part 
(Refer to the tab I e on page 4 7) 

#02 ..... Selective part 

7'--:.1$£ 
(47,-;-;0)~1\.:.::·~~< t:!.t!:V\) 

i!HRffiio"b 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29 

II 12 13 

- 21 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION l: ~ ). AMT. 

1 164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER f~l:~~ 1 
2 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~).*)~ 15/64-28 L=15 1 
3 81907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN fyl:~Y A71~~)~? 1 
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~)y 0.2 
5 81906-528-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. fyt:•~ttr)·? 1 
6 ----~R~0~-0~3=7~18~0~1~-0~0~~R~U~BB~E=R~R~I~N~G· ·~----~------=o,=J~~?~--------------~~--

7 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~)Y 0.3 
8 G1407-118-AOO NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD n~t·~ ?7Y?U1~~ 1 
9 81210-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN n~t·- ?7Y?l:o~ 1 

10 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ~)Y 1 
11 164-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT 1~71~1 1 
12 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~).*). 9/32-28 L=l6 1 
13 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 7~l:7*)~ 9/32-28 L=16.5 1 
14 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 ~).*). 9/32-28 L=7 1 
15 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 ~J*y• 9/32-28 L=4.5 1 
16 -~1""0 3"-0.,;;0-.;;,-5 ;-;15;.,;9;-:-.-.::..:__--;;M..:;-AT.I NT"-=S H' AFT BUSH IN G.--. , -F""R"'O"'N T.,-------------;:-;~ 'J"')~7 -=7=r.,J )l"'Ji,;---;::-7 ,---~ ----------.1-
17 SS-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 rJ*)~ 15/64-28 L=7 2 
18 164-04204 MAIN SHAFT ~'J)~7 1 
19 81302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER ~'JA7°Dt1r 1 
20 81214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7°Dt1r 0y?• 3 
21 SS-8681950-SP SCREW 9732-28 L=19 rJ1)* 9/32-28 L=19 2 
22 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 rJty• 9/32-28 L=16 2 
23 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM. nA·~7~57 ?~ 1 
24 81203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ~ryy•? ~)a~·10Y7• (1) 
25 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 rJty• 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 

-,2=5--- ---~l~O~l-~0~34~0=6----~T~I~MI~N~G~B~E~Lm-T ~------------)!~1=~~y=?r.~~~r~~~~----~1~ 

27 81303-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER ))!A7°D11~ 1 
28 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~)y 0.1 
29 TA-0290301-MO PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 ~JtY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRlPTION l:: ) ). MIT. 

1 PA-1501002-AO NEEDLE TNREAD TRIMMING CYL. I'J'J1 ~:j:l))lj)j" 1 
2 SM-4050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 t~"J1)" M5X0.8 L=8 2 
3 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE 1']91~:'\'-~j.~~~~~"-1~ 1 
4 164-09302 CYLINDER BASE I'J91~i'~~~~j"-~"9"1 l 
5 164-09203 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE BASE A I'J91H 1JJ.;W'9"'1 A 1 

SS 8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~J.1J~ 15764-28 L-10.5 1 
7 164-09401 WASHER PLATE )l})j"- ~ "9"19'J~t 1 
8 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t71~· 3/16-28 L=10 2 
9 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE I'J91H 1JJf1J.~ 1 

10 164-10003 CYLINDER JOINT 1']91~:'\'-~j.~~~)j"-)"31~~ 1 
11 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 178-44 L= 8.0 l::71) 118-44 L=8 1 
12 164-09708 PIN I'J'J1H 1JJ.A)"? 1 
13 JJOl 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A I'J'J1H 1JJ.AA 1 
14 JJ01 164-11001 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE C I'J'J1H 1J).);C 1 
15 JJOl 164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B I'J91H 1JJ.~ B 1 
16 ll02 164 10607 SPACER 0.2 I'J')1~f~).~~~ -9-0.2 1 
17 ll02 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 I'J91~f~).~~~ 0 -9-0.4 1 
18 ll02 164-10305 SPACER 0.6 I'J')1~f~).~~~0 -9-0.6 1 
19 ll02 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 I'J91~f~).~~~ 0 -9-0.8 1 
20 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE ')'J1~77Y7° 19 1 
21 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING I'J'71~77Y7 I\ 1 1 
22 164-09609 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE I'J')1~i'- 1}J.A:IJ"1~" 1 
23 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE I'J'J,H77Y7° ~ ")1"1 1 
24 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ~'l::71)" 9/64-40 L=13.5 2 
25 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 118-44 L=4 t71)" 113-44 L=4 1 -w- SS-9090640-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 D'J:IJ7* &~ 9/64-40 L=6 2 
27 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;it) 1 
28 164-16703 CYLINDER COVER :lAf'):!Jl:IJJ\"- 1 
29 SS-7110910·-SP SCREW ~~l::71~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 4 
30 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 D'Y:IJ?t'J~ 15/64-28 1 
31 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 l::71)' 15/64-28 L=30 1 
32 164-16604 CYLINDER BRACKET )I))$1"-7"-}Jr'J~ 1 
33 SM-6056052-TP SCREW M5 L=60 D'Y:IJ?i'J't"M 2 
34 PA-2002003-AO KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER nf'J jJ:t"Y'JYS!~ 1 
35 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 I1'J:IJ?Yt;J;~M 2 
36 164-16505 CYLINDER JOINT .Y"31Y~ 1 
37 164-16406 JOINT PIN )"3-1)1-f:::o) 1 
38 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:IJ"S!~J.'J 5 2 
39 164-17107 KNIFE CHANGING LINK l']');;l;WJ:!JJ:I})'J 1 
40 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 l::71)" 3/16-28 L=9 1 
41 164-18550 KNIFE DETECTOR ASM_ tYS!-J.~I'J'11Yf 7~ 1 

NOTE(?1~2)#0l ..... Selective part uHRlmc"6 
#02 ...... Gauge part 7-~$£ 

(Refer to the table on page 47) (471\-:JO)~~.:::-~~< tf.t5v\) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



49 

\26 

~uuu~ 
- 25 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 81801-515-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ~9~·7 1 
2 81802-512-0AB BUSHING ASM., FRONT ~9~·7 <Ij9~ 7~ 1 
3 81816-512-0AO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. ~9~·7 *~·n?·,q 7~ 2 
4 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~jt~· 1/4-40 L=8 (4) 
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE ~9~·7tnj9' 7~ 1 
6 81813-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ~9) 7 ~ r~Y? 1 
7 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ?~t71). 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
8 81804-512-000 THRUST COLLAR )9).7 A7A~ry1 1 
9 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~t)• 15/64-28 L=7 (2) 

10 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~~t)• 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
11 #01 G1864-119-AOO HOOK SHAFT GEAR »<) 'it) A? '< 1 
12 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 r~t)• 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6) 
13 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 r~1). 15/64-28 L=20 1 
14 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t7t)• 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 
15 VP-0371016-SD VASHER 3.7X8X1 t7t•t•t 3.7X8X1 2 
16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER tnt <rYt1 2 
17 164-20804 CRANK PIN tnn·<rYt1ryr·)·7 2 
18 164-20903 OPENING LEVER CRANK tnn·7rYt1ryr· 2 
19 NS-6110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1n?t1~ 11/64-40 2 
2 0 -~1;:-;;0,..:;.-1___,-o,9~9,_ O:ici8,___----"'Sc7AK-iD D"'L.,;;-E -:INSTALL IN G B;,.;:L=,:,O-i<;C K;;-:'--T-cU P~P,;:;E~R ---.::!J=x'-'G~ ·~7~9,.~ 1...-r-.-')._ry=I=---______ 2;;.-
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER n<).79~1~j )9 
22 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT :!J?).79.1 t9·~ 1 
23 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t71). 11/64-40 L=16 2 
24 SS-6153012-TP SCREV 15/64-28 U1n?rtt·&~ 15/64-28 2 
25 G1861-119-000 GASKET n<)·79·1 A

0 1'Y 2 
26 Gl860-119-AAO HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT n7~·79•179 t9·~ 7~ 1 
27 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 t71). 9/64-40 L=12 20 
28 G1815-119-000 HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING nx).7)9').9J 2 
29 SM-6082002-SP SCREW M8 L=20 U1:!J?rtt·&~ M8 L=20 2 
30 VP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t7~·n·1 8.5X18Xl.6 2 
31 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~~1~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 4 
32 MOl 81818-051-000 THRUST WASHER t).A7.&< l7l~1~ 4 
33 G1816-119-000 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING :!Jx~·?ry?').9& 2 
34 164-20606 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK tn:!J·x7~t1~~7 2 
35 81821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD t:!J:!J·x 7Yt1 77Y7t0 Y 2 
36 -----co-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2)Y .1 
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASM. A1~1:!J·x ?~ 2 
38 164-22057 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ;t.•t·~'r-A (2) 
39 G1831-116-00B TENSION SPRING f3-~ll·t (2) 
40 040-000~0~13~8~0 __ ~TE~N~·s~IO~N~SP~R~I,~N~G~S~E7.T~S~C7.RE~W~~~~--~7~tA~·~t-7.t~~*7)~·~-----7.(2~)_ 41 040-00000591 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREV 7tn•t f3-t,t)• (2) 
42 164-21802 BOBBIN t~t-Y(7&~) (2) 
43 SM-6040802-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 U,i,Ytt·~~ M4X0.7 L=8 2 
44 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7f•t•t 4.5X8X0.5 2 
45 164-21109 NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT 1~,i~t~A~t ~,· 1 
46 SH -6040802--s=p-----;;s~C;;,-R;;,..;E W~M::;.;4X"""o=. ;:--7 =-;:L-=~8 =-=:-=-----------'-,U1,--,:!J777Yt;-:,t~~ rc------.;M-;.-,4x=o,--. =7 ---.L----=8 --- 2 
47 WP-0450000-SD VASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7,·n·1 4.5X8X0.5 2 
48 164-22206 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 1}'i~t~A·t(L) 1 
49 164-22404 OIL COVER, LEFT r7•7tA•-(L) 1 
50 164-21604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT nx~·7~·1 ~,- 1 
51 G1860-119-BAO HOOK SADDLE COVER A..,.S"M.-,'---'--..RI""'G"'H"T'-----.:c:!J?-::-;)~79~1=79~~--.:-'f..----.7=~------.-
52 SS-9660720-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 U1n?t·&~ 1/4-40 L=7 1 
53 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 <'t71)* 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
54 G1862-119-000 OIL GAUGE n<).7t1~'r--)· 2 
5~5--~~-~0~1~1~01~-~0T9"~/0~0~=-~T~HR~U~S~T~V~A~S~HE~R~,~A~~---------n~<~)~·?~ry~?~)9ri~~A?~l~}~1~~A~--~1 
56 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 <'t7t)• 11/64-40 L=7 2 
57 164-22503 OIL COVER, RIGHT 77.7tA•-(R) 1 
58 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <~t7t)• 11/64-40 L=7 1 
59 SS-9110620-TP SCREW U1:!J't-~} 1 

NOTE(it~2)#0l ..... Selective part 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 27 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
--~ 

52 
53 

PART NO. 

164-17602 
164-15309 
164-17503 
SM-6061602-TP 
D1457-055-BOO 
D1456-055-BOO 
164-17909 
81702-·012-000 
D1457-055-BOO 
NS-6110530-SP 
D1450-055-BAO 
SS-8660340-SP 
B1213--012-000 
164-17404 
SS-8110520-TP 
164-16208 
SS-5110710-SP 
164-17701 
164-15903 
164-17800 
SS-7151120-SP 
164-17305 
164-15200 
81659-484-000 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-5110810-SP 
164-16000 
164-15507 
SS-6090910-TP 
164-15002 
164-15101 
164-17206 
SS-5110810-SP 
164-15606 
164-15804 
164-16109 
164-15705 
SS-7110910-SP 
SS-6080810-SP 
SS-8151150-SP 
CS-1111019-SH 
SS-8660340-SP 
164-15408 
164-16802 
SM-6030802-TP 
164-16307 
SM-4860501-SC 
WP-0280500-SC 
CQ-3030000-00 
164-18105 
164-18204 
164-18303 
164-18006 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT 
BUSHING 
KNIFE DRIVING CRANK 
SCREW M6 L=l6 
WASHER 
HINGE SCREW 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD 
OIL FELT 
WASHER 
NUT 11/64-40 
TOP FEED CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 
FELT RETAINER 
UPPER KNIFE LINK A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
UPPER KNIFE LINK B 
HINGE SCREW A 
UPPER KNIFE LINK D 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
UPPER KNIFE LINK C 
LINK PIN 
SLIDE BLOCK 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 
KNIFE BAR 
KNIFE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
KNIFE CHANGING SHAFT 
BUSHING 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE B 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D 
UPPER KNIFE 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C 
SCREW 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 
BUSHING 
KNIFE COVER BASE 
SCREW 
KNIFE COVER 
SCREW M 2.6 X 5 
WASHER 
OIL WICK 
KNIFE COVER BASE, RIGHT 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A. RIGHT 
UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE 
UPPER KNIFE, RIGHT 

1:: :; j. 

ry']j.AIJ~~.,~~, 

')']:fiJI)~" IJj.;zJL 
ry']j.:;;;'7~"??'1~ 

O'Y:!J?J't;J;~ IH 
~:;t-y~-, ;z~:;*~" '"*"* 
?'J:f'71J []':~~ -;z~:;.]<~~ 

?']j.);IJ~ ~?[]'~~ 

7IM 
~Yt'Y)~? ~·:;t)" f"b"-1< 
0'1*1t'H 11/64-40 
?n?'J*L 1-'\ 
~j..J<~~ 1/4-40 L=2.5 
7I!H HI 
'7'J;J.A'JY'7 A 
~j..J<~" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
?'J::l:;;:1JY'7 A~":;.]<)" 
~7::;:-1<)~ 11/64-40 L=7 
ry']j.); 1)Y1 B 
ry']j.);I}Y'7~~ :;.]<)" A 
?'Jj.:;;;t)yiJ D 
?~t7-i<)" 15/64-28 L=11 
ry']j.);l)yiJ c 
ry'].)();l)~IJto Y 

7J :fiJI) "JJIJJ~? 

1::7f"*"* 4.~X8.4X0.8 
~7A¥)~ 11/64-40 L=8 
j.A;J;"? 
j.);;j;"ry~-~ 

1::7-1<~" 9/64-40 L=9 
~l):!JI)"IJ 

'f'J*I~" IJj.j~ 
ry']j.);J--I)'~';z"1 A 
t-7::;:¥)" 11/64-40 L=8 
ry')j.);J--I}~'Jj" 1 B 
?'J.)();J-- 1}',19" 1 D 
?'Jj.); 
')'J.)();~IJ~'JSl" 1 C 
?~t7-i<)" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t7*)" 1/8-44 L=8 
~j.¥)" 15/64-28 L=10.5 
:;;:7:;;:~?t D=11.11 W-10 
t-::l-1<~" 1/4-40 L=2.5 
ry']j.);l]j.."ry)~'7j.j)j, 

.)();:IJJ\~-~-~~"1 

o~:IJ~Ytt.~JI,t M3X0.5 L=8 
.)(::;:;UJ\"-

t'\"J-1<)~ M2.6 L=5 
t7~""JJ"1 JiJ"S!?Ji, M2.5 
J.)~ 

.)(:;;;"JJJ\"-1-"~"1 H" 
?'J.)(:;;: ~-~~1~·1 A -'\f* 
1'Jj.A l-'}'1H"1 H~ 
?'].)(); -'\f~ 

AMT. 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

0.1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ / 

/ / 
/ / 

/ // 
/ 

/ / 

cJ/ 
/ 

29 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PART NO. 

164-25902 
164-27007 
B3541-012-000 
164-26504 
164-26207 
164-26306 
164-26009 
164-26603 
SS-8111610-SP 
NS-6110420-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110410-SP 
D2611-555-BOO 
SS-6090630-SP 
SS-2090820-TP 
164-26405 
GES-12153000 
BT-0400251-EC 
83529-226-000 
CQ-2000000-00 
164-26751 
83568-771-000 
SQ-1110401-MZ 
83513-512-000 
SS-8150410-SP 
B1807-512-00B 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-7110720-SP 
83511-512-000 
BP-4000000-00 
164-26108 
B 1214-038-000 
164-27106 

OIL TANK 
OIL GAUGE 
OIL WICK 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

OIL ADJUSTING BASE 
RUBBER 
FELT 
OIL TANK GASKET 
OIL TANK COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
CABLE HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
OIL ADJUSTING PIN 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
TUBE HOSE, YELLOW 
OIL FELT PRESSER 
OIL WICK 
OIL RETURN FELT ASM. 
OIL RETURN TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 
BUSHING, INTERMED lATE B 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PLUNGER PRESSER 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
OIL RESERVOIR 

t / j. 1 

:fJ.'}J.)l/? 
t1ilr'r~-)~ 

"j]/1) J.- J.)/ 
J. 1J ::l?f.:Frt'~)l~ 1 
J.l) ::17f::l7t1J~ b. 
J.'J::l7H7t'nrJH 
fJ.'}J.)l/? )\0 ''!1'/ 
:\:J.'}J.)l/?7)1 
~J.1)~ 11/64-40 L=15.5 
[1'~1J?t'1 ~ 11164-40 
<~t71)~ 11/64-40 L-7.8 
<~t71)~ 11/64-40 L= 4 
'r-7~~ ~j."j]t'J~ 

t71)~ 9/64-40 L=6 
<~t71)~ 9/64-40 L=8 
J.IJ ::i7Hr'Jt'1)~? 
·J?t/1\~/J-. ~ A 
71;)1/;J;-:A f 
1J/1)J.- 71JH:ttr 
J.)/ 
1J/ 1JJ.-7H~ ?~ 
j),/l)J.- )\0 170 

fl-7" v/'r'11)'' 
=\:J.-J.;j;o/7o)~? 

f.J.1)~ 15/64-28 L=4 
))!)~? t7J;gzJL B 
~J.t)* 15/64-28 L=7 
<~t71)* 11/64-40 L=7 
7° 7/)~'\'-HI 
t~::-JL 1\ 0 17° 
7 7/)~'\'-

707/)*'\'- ;ftiJ\~* 

n~7'7t 

AMT. 

1 
l 

0.8 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.6 
1 

(1) 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.6 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

G 5527-116-000 GASPING CLAMP "FJJ';;.'J7Y7° 1 
2 G 5528-116-000 RUBBER BOSS :I~J..;j;~;;{ 4 
3 SIH$030302-TP FLANGE SET SCREW ~~1~~ M3X0.5 L=3 2 
4 G5520-116-000 CENTER SHAFT ty)!-~'\'7~ I 

Q 5 G5523-116-000 COIL SPRING :1--(JI,J\~:j< 1 
0 6 G5525-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE NUT ~l}jj~ 11~~ t11- 1 
Q 7 G5524-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE ~l)jj~ 1'1~~ 1 

8 G5827-116-000 NEEDLE ROLLER f'\''~'J;J; ~A t 0 Y 2 
{) 9 G5525-116-000 CHUCK BOSS f'\''J'J;J;";:{ 1 
0 10 G5522-116-000 CHUCK ROD NUT f'\''1'JU11- ~ t'H l 
011 G5519-116-000 CHUCK ROD f'\'','J[1') 1-" 1 

12 G581 9-116-000 DRY METAL 1-"7--(j)!.f!, 2 
9 13 G5518-116-000 CHUCK STAND f'\'1?$1~1 1 

14 SM-6083002-SP SCREW M8 L=30 U'Jn'Jrt;J;~JI,I- M8 L=30 1 
15 NM-6020001-SC NUT M2 il'JMt'n'· M2 1 JJ. 3 

0 16 G5521-116-000 CHUCK JAW f'\''1'7 yjl}fj 1 
17 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 1/I,;J;"J.~tY 6XPT1/8 2 
18 G5405-116-0AO STACKER CLAMPING CYLINDER ASM. A)!'Jn'J7Y7" )~yj"- 'J~ 1 
19 G5503-116-000 T-SHAPED FRAME H"$1711-l. 1 
20 G5850-116-000 VELVET CLOTH t~il-1-" 1 
21 G5504-116-000 TAKE-UP TABLE H"fJ'r f-J"JI, 1 
22 SM-1061001-SC SCREW H6 L=10 if'j:j<)" 2 
23 G5843-116-000 RISED HINGE v<n'')!f;J-1\~Y 2 
24 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 il'Jn'Jrt;J;~JI,I- M4X0.7 L=6 1 
25 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 1\"-i<t"n":J< M4 1 
26 WP-0430800-SC WASHER t7t~n~:J< :I~~)!<n. M4 1 
27 SM-9081523-SN SCREW M8 L=15 il1~'J;J;~JI,I- M8 L=l5 1 
28 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 1\~:J<t"~":J< M8 1 
29 G5514-116-000 WASHER D=30 t"n":J< 1 
30 G5513-116-000 FIXING PIN :If-( toy 1 
31 G5517-116-000 BLOCK BRACKET 7"il'1'J7"7'r'1~ 1 
32 G5832-116-000 SPRING PIN f-7~J!,HI;J;"- toy J 
33 G5512-116-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR 'f-7~/l,ijlf.t;J;"- 1 
34 NM-5080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 u•J'-JJ'Jt1 ~ M8 1 S/J. 1 
35 SM-9082503-SC SCREW 148 L=25 il'1~'J;J;"M 1 
36 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 U'Jb?Yt;J;~J!,r M6 L-20 1 
37 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 1\":J<t"~":J< M6 1 
38 167--28206 WASHER ']'))'\' 1 
39 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=l6 n'Jn'Jrn" M 4 
40 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 11~:J<t~~~:J< M6 4 
41 WS 0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 11"-\<t~:IJ~1 M6 2 
42 166-81207 FRAME BRACKET 7!J-J..7"7'r'H 1 
43 166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET 'Jt"JIJr-1.. 7"7'r'1t- 1 
44 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 a~n'Jrt;J;"J!,t- M8 L=40 1 
45 166-82007 ROCKING ARM 'Jt"71JJ'-J.. 1 
46 166-98201 SET PLATE ijlfl:j<)" 1- ~-{)! 1 
47 166-98300 PIN SUPPORTING SCREW JTYt 0 Y HI-\<~" 1 
48 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 n·1n?rn ~ J!, 1- 2 
49 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE A5l'1:iJ-J'yt"yl1° 17° 1 
50 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK J:j<'J)l l 
~ 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) J'Jy)!"t"Y (2) 1 

52 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 Cb~S!I-~'7 8.4 2 
53 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;:{t"-1-~:IYI-il-7 2 
54 169-35306 STACKER '1nU$1·~n- 1 
55 166-81702 CYLINDER PIN (1) J'JY)!"t"Y (1) 1 
56 166-81603 CYLINDER BRACKET J1Jy)!~7"7Hr 1 
57 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 1\":J<t''b":J< M6 4 
58 SM-6061202-TP SCREW 146 L=12 il'J~'JYt;J;"JI,r M6 L=12 4 
59 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 r~-i<~~ M5X0.8 L=6 2 
60 166-81306 PIVOT PIN J'fYt 0 Y 1 
61 167-28107 BUSHING '11\"'J:f DNr'J-J:J. 2 
62 166-81405 ARM BRACKET Y-l.7~7'r11- 1 
63 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 r~:J<SI~ M5X0.8 L=8 2 
64 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 il~~?Ytt"'JH 1 
65 166-81108 MAIN FRAME MY7v-l. 1 
66 167-28008 GRIP :::f" I})!-.;' 1 
67 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 J\~1rr1 146 2 
68 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 il'Y~'Jt"JI- M6 D:t 1 
69 NM-6100618-SB NUT Ml OXl. 25 n1~?t1~ M10Xl.25 1 
70 SM-6061802-TP SCREW 146 L=18 il':I~?YtiJ;"",H 2 
71 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 n':l:b?Ytt.~JH 2 
72 VS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 J\~1'9-"":b":J< M6 2 
73 PV-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE 1'"'~$1'f0'\~Y 2 
74 PJ-0105050-01 JOHIT 1Yf::lry1:f .. 'f ? 
7'1:; rl T 'lAliA"'r--a h• ..... ~ ..... OW Ww••-- •• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



; ; 

---44 

70 

71 63 

- 33 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

. 43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 

PART NO. 

167-28206 
SM-6062002-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
166-81207 
166· .. 81702 
SM-8050602-TP 
166-82700 
SM-6061202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
167-28800 
PC-0151060-00 
RC-0841011-KP 
166-81801 
166-81900 
166-82502 
GSP-02018000 
SM-6083002-TP 
166-82403 
SM-6050802-TP 
166-82601 
SM-6083542-CH 
WS-0820002-KN 
166-98003 
166-97906 
SM-6084002-TN 
GAS-11124000 
GSP-11011000 
SM-8040602-TP 
166-82908 
GSP-02014000 
GSP-02018000 
GSP-02015000 
SM-6040802-TR 
SM-6051552-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
WP-0531000-SC 
GSP-11008000 
GSP-11 003000 
G5850-116-000 
GSP-02004000 
SM-1061001-SC 
G5502-116-000 
G5832-116-000 
G5512-116-000 
G5843-116-000 
SM-6040602-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
SM-9082503-SC 
NM-6080001-SC 
SM-6061552-TP 
G5509-116-000 
PA-2004001-AO 
PC-0151060-00 
G5409-116-000 
GSP-02011000 
G5824-116-000 
166-82304 
NM-6060001-SC 
WS-0610002-KN 
SM-6062002-TP 
SM-6063502-TP 
166-82106 
167-28107 
WS-0610002-KN 
SM-9082503-SC 
NM-6080001-SC 
SM-6061552-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
PV-1405010-00 
PJ-0105050-0l 
PJ-3010405-02 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

WASHER 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
FRAME BRACKET 
CYLINDER PIN (1) 
SCREW M5 L=6 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW M6 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
ROCKING CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
RETAINING RING 8.4 
CYLINDER PIN (2) 
CONNECTING BLOCK 
SHAFT 
DRY METAL 
SCREW M8 L=30 
ARM BRACKET 
SCREW M5 L=8 
ROCKING ARM 
SCREW M8 L-35 
SPRING WASHER M8 
CONNECTING BLOCK 
ROCKING ARM BRACKET 
SCREW M8 L=40 
RUBBER CUSHION 
AUXILIARY ROCKING ARM 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
PRESSER ARM B 
FIXING SHAFT B 
DRY METAL 
THRUST COLLAR B 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SCREW M5 L=15 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
WASHER M5 
CYLINDER BASE PLATE B 
I-SHAPED FRAME 
VELVET CLOTH 
TAKE-UP TABLE B 
SCREW M6 L-10 
FRAME BRACKET 
SPRING PIN 
TABLE SUPPORT BAR 
RISED HINGE 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SPRING WASHER M4 
WASHER 
SCREW M8 L=25 
NUT M8Xl.25 
SCREW M6 L=15 
CYLINDER PIVOT PIN 
PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASM. 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
Y-SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT 
KNUCKLE JOINT PIN B 
STOP RING 
MAIN FRAME 
NUT M6 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SCREW M6 L=35 
STACKER SAFETY PIPE 
GRIP 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
SCREW M8 L=25 
NUT M8Xl.25 
SCREW M6 L=15 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
SOLENOID VALVE 
JOINT 
HALF UN ION 4XI45 

']·~~"? 

n7a,Ytt"&~ M6 L=20 
1\"*t"r* M6 
Jv-b7"7t'H 
~1Jy)!"l:; 0 jl (1) 
~~*~" M5X0.8 L=6 
~ljy)l"J"7'r"J~ 

U7]77tt."&t M6 L=12 
ll"*iJ'"]"* M6 
'1::"7~3~~~y)!• (SP-32) 
XI:: -~":IYH1-7 

C:JJ")!~~'J 8.4 
~l}ji)l"l:;o y (2) 
J*7)! 
~'\'}~ 

·~;I"''H ~"71~$!J!, 
n·~:JJ?7tt." M 
7-b7"7t·~~ 
U7:!J17tt"&t M5X0.7 L=8 
71:."7117-b 
U"J:!J?Ytt."&~ M8 L-35 
II"H":lJ"* M8 
~*?)! 
?I:."JIJY-b 7"71''H 
U"J:!J,Ytt."&~ M8 L=40 
'n~=rn • L 
'JJ:."jl) ;J;~"'17-!~ 

H*)" 
HH-l, B 
J1'1~"7 B 
'Y/I"'~f ~"7-{~)!J!, 

J1'1~"7xn~ B 
U"J:!J77tt."&t M4X0.7 L=8 
a·~:JJ'Jrt;J;" 11-~ 

ll"t!":JJ"t 5.1X9.2X1.3 
1:.7!"]"t J:!J")!~Jt, M5 
Hl~IJy)!"$1"1 

1'17J"$17lrb 
J:."a- ~ ·' 
f::I"~H-;"Jt, B 
!7t~" 
7lrb7"71'"J~ 
7'-J" &!!It"- 1:.0 y 
j-J"J!,!!J:t."­
-v~a"H'J-1\"jl 

n"J:JJ77t;J;·~~ M4X0.7 L-6 
ll"tt":lJ"* M4 
t7!":lJ"* J]"$1~~ M4 
a·~7J'Jt"JH 

a·~7J7t'H M8 l:;IJ. 
a·~Mr:tt" M 
~l}y)l"~D l:.o y 

IY~~y)!" btJ.~J. 7~ 
AI:. 0 -~"Jy~U-7 
t':/711-::1"'1-lY~ 

t"J711-J:. Y B 
A~·no l)y'J" 
.xDJv-t. 
a·~a?t·~ ~ M6 1:11. 
ll"t!"7J"1 M6 
U7:!J77tt."&~ M6 L-20 
a·~:lJ77H"M 
X$1',:})-Yyt"YI\ 0 1f 
::~~~J~-~ 

II"H"*"* M6 
n·~:JJ7;J;"M 

a·~:b'Jt':l ~ M8 1 ~:J. 
U':J:!J?rtt."M 
II"H'T'¥ M6 

DH~·,f"'i' 
II-7:J.:::;ty 4XM5 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

12 
12 
12 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
4 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i8 

9 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 1101 169-17106 SEWING TABLE A Mt1f-7~/I;A 1 
2 1102 169-17205 SEWING TABLE B Mt1f-7~/I;B 1 
3 1101 169-16504 PAVING PLATE GUIDE :'!:t1~:!J'-1~" 2 
4 1102 169-16603 PAVING PLATE GUIDE :'!:t1~:!J"1r" 2 
5 SS-5090210-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 ~-~~*:'!" 9/64-40 L=2 6 
6 169-16900 PAVING PLATE INSTALLING BRACKET A199" 11- 1J'HBKT 1 
7 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 [J'~:iJIJyt;j;"/1;!- 2 
8 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M!i t~f":!J"t 2:!J")1~/I; M5 2 
9 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A"*f":!J"* 5.JX9.2Xl.3 2 

10 1101 167-03506 PAVING PLATE BASE Y:f1)l)l"1 1 
11 1102 167-03605 PAVING PLATE BASE :'1:1'1)1)!"1 1 
12 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 [J''J:!JJ;lyt;j;"JI,J- 2 
13 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M:i t~f':!J"* J:!J')l~/1; M5 2 
14 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1X8.5X1.3 n"*f":!J"* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
15 169-17007 PAVING PLATE ):H~ 2 
16 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1-~A*:'i" 9/64-40 L=6 4 
17 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 A"*f":!J"* 4.4X7.4X1 4 
18 169-34101 ADHESION TAPE N04430 *":Jfy?f-7° N04430 1 

NOTE(i3tg2)#01 ..... For 8.10.1:2.14mm 8.10.12.14mm f.fJ 
#02 ..... For 16.18,21Jmm 16.18.20mm ffl 

- 35-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. SA-55:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) 
7-·y~t_.,~~ (::t7"~ 3 /) 

10 

REF. NO, NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 169-17304 CYLINDER BRACKET 
2 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 
3 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 
4 167-75207 CYLINDER ROD GUIDE 
5 167-00809 METAL 
6 PA-1513501-AO AIR CYLINDER 
7 169-35504 ELEMENT NIPPLE 
8 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW 
9 167-56702 BAND 

10 BT-0400251-EB TUBE HOSE, BLACK 
11 PV-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE 
12 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UN ION 4XM5 
13 167-00700 CYLINDER EDGE 
14 GSA-11003000 CYLINDER CLAMP 
15 GSA-11005000 CLAMP RUBBER 
16 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 
17 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 

!::: y j. 1 AMT. 

) 1Jy)Z"-BKT 1 
rl''l7J'J7t;J;" IH 2 
II"H"7J"-i< M4 2 
yl)y)l" rl11-"7J"11-" 1 
;l';tJ!, 1 
f:Jl';'!,::)t)y)Z"- 1 
;J;-:PJ7° 11-CJ -5H -4 1 
1::1\"-ijJ!,lJt;;j;" 1 
1\"yl-" 1 
%)C;;f;-A ?U 2.5 
f"y)"'\"Y 1 
I\-7:C;fY 4XM5 2 
)l}y)l" I'H" 1 
yt)y)l" 77Y7°1Jt7'' 1 
'J7Y7° J"L 1 
l1''l7J'J7t;J;" H 2 
I\":J<t"7J"-i< M4 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 37 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 

PART NO. 

SM-6051552-TP 
169-07404 
169-07503 
169-17502 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
169-07701 
SM-8050602-TP 
169-07909 
SM-6052002-TP 
169-08006 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW M5 L=15 
BASE PLATE 
PLATE BRACKET 
VAVLE INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=lO 
SPRING WASHER M4 
SHAFT 
SCREW M5 L=6 
METAL CASE 
SCREW M5 L=20 
METAL 

l:: :; j. 1 

U'1:!J?Yt;J;~JI,~ 

'111)!~ 1}11'\ ~-A 

')11)!BKT 
j.:!J:::!JJ\~ Jl,7~ ~ 1)111)! 

01:!J?rtt~J!,~ M4X0.7 L=lO 
11 tit~:!J t M4 
"'J'i':J"J~? 

~Jt"'J~ M5X0.8 L=6 
j.)!J!,1-A 
01:!J?rtt~J!,~ M5X0.8 L=20 

AMT. 

4 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 
I I 

9 

13·14 

- 39 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

SM-6083002-TP 
WS-0820002-KN 
169-17700 
SM-60:31202-TP 
NM-6030001-SC 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800·-SC 
G5132--116-BOO 
G5129-116-COO 
G5119-116-DOO 
Si~-6051402-TP 

#01 GSA-04008000 
#02 GSA-04010000 

169-17601 
SM-6051402--TP 
G5119-116-COO 
SM-6031202--TP 
NM-6030001-SC 
G5129-116-COO 
SM-6041002--TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
G5132-116-BOO 

#01 GSA-04007000 
H02 GSA-04009000 

SCREW M8 L=30 
SPRING WASHER M8 
CLAMP FOOT ARM, RIGHT 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=l2 
NUT M3 
SCREW M4 L=lO 
SPRING WASHER M4 
WASHER 
FOLDING BRACKET 
SPRING 
FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT 
FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT 
CLAMP FOOT ARM, LEFT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 
NUT M3 
SPRING 
SCREW M4 L-10 
SPRING WASHER M4 
WASHER 
FOLDING BRACKET 
FOLDING PLATE, LEFT 
FOLDING PLATE, LEFT 

NOTE(it~2)#0l ..... For 8.10.12.14mm 
#02 ..... For 16.18,20mm 

Il'1:1J'Jrt;J;" M 
JI"H":IJ";j< M8 
HHI!'-L. ( H") 
Il~:IJ'Jrt;J;"JH 

Il~:IJ'Jt~~ M3X0.5 1~~ 
D~:IJ'JYt;J;"&~ M4X0.7 L=lO 
JI"H":IJ";j< M4 
t~f":IJ";j< ~:IJ-~7& M4 
:f1JJ~7"7'r~~ 
:t 1JJ~1)l tfJ\";j< c 
tgJ~~~~)l- ,.?'r~~ ~f­

Il'1:1J'J:rt;J;"JH 
t 1JJ~1~ H" 
t 1JJ~1)l H" 
;f:t:fflY-L. (t)l" tJ) 
D~:IJ'JYt;J;"JH 
t~J~~~~)l- 7"7'r~~ t~·g 
f1'1:1J71t;J;" iH 
n~:IJ'Jt~~ M3X0.5 1~~ 
t 1JJ~1~ tfJ\";j< c 
D~:IJ'JYt;J;"&~ M4X0.7 L=10 
J\";ff":IJ";j< M4 
t?f":IJ"t J:IJ"~7& M4 
tiJJn"?'rn 
;fi}J'd~ t~"IJ 

8.10.12.14mm ffi 
16.18, 20mm ffi 

AMT. 

4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



49 

/ 
47 

- 41 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 G5109-117-000 SUPPORT ARM, LEFT 
2 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
4 G5146-119-AOO SLIDING SHAFT A 
5 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 
6 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
7 G5108-119-000 WASHER 
8 ~01 G5131-116-COO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT 
9 102 G5131-116-DOO STOPPER, LEFT 

10 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 
11 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 
12 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 
13 G5117-117-000 SLIDING METAL 
14 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
15 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5Xl.3 
16 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 
17 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 
18 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 
19 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER 
20 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
21 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 
22 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 
23 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO 
24 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 
25 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 
26 G5154-116-CAO FLAP PRESSER ASM., LEFT 
27 G5143-116-AOO FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 
28 G5126-117-000 SPACER 
29 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO 
30 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 
31 G5108-119-000 WASHER 
32 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 
33 G5150-116-COO FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 
34 G5148-116-COO PIN 
35 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 
36 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 
37 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 
38 G5151-116-COO FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
39 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 
40 VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5Xl.3 
41 G5147-116-COO CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 
4~ G5128-116-000-A FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER SPRING 
43 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 
44 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 
45 BT-0400251-ED TUBE HOSE, GREEN 
46 PC-0105130-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 
47 G5410-116-AAO CYLINDER 
48 NM-6100618-SB NUT M10X1.25 
49 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 
50 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 
51 G5847-116-000 KNOB SCREW 
52 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE 
53 SM-5040451-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 
54 SM-4030401-SC SCREW (EUROPE) 
55 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 

---.5""6,------------,G"-"5=1=2 3.;;-:_'-:i-n· 7-0 00 FLAP STOPPER A 
57 -SN-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
58 ~01 167-78607 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT 
59 ~02 167-78805 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 
60 ~01 168-09204 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=8-14 
61 #02 168-09402 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=16-20 
62 167-78409 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, LEFT 
63 VP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
64 168-07109 PIN 
65 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 

NOTE(i!~c)#Ol ..... For 8.10,12.14mm 
#OZ ..••. For. 16,18.20mm 

HI ''.i'.Fr-1.. c:~*IJ 

U1~?Ytt~~~ M6 L=20 
ll*1lJ"~"1 M6 
l711-"':J*? A 
U1~?Ytt"~~ M5X0.8 L=12 
ll~1lJ~~~1 5.1X9.2X1.3 
•n':Jt A 
:f'~1~1~ l~1ll0 - t~*~ 
t~1~1~ l~1ll0 - t~*~ A 
U1~?rtt"'M 
li'H"~ '1- M4 
t:7lJ"t*:1 1~*j~~ M4 
l71~"1~ 
U1~?Ytt*M 
ll"1t*~"1 5.1X9.2X1.3 
U1t?Ytt ~~ M6 L=50 
U'~t?t'~ ~ M6 1 ~:L 
U1t?t11- M5X0.8 l':J:L 
':J':J"r-1.. ;ll-1llo 
U1t?Ytt*~l- M4X0.7 L=8 
1\"tt":lf''l< M4 
t:7t"n"t 4.5X10X0.8 
D1n7Ytt"~l- M4X0.7 L=lO 
1\"'l<if":!J'''l< M4 
t:7if"n"1 Jt"~~A M4 
7717 HI t:~"IJ ':70:. 
77'n°H1 :J"L 
;:1'\c-lJ 

U1~':7Ytt"~l- M4X0.7 L=10 
1\"'l<-!J'":!J"'l< M4 
'J'~':Jt A 
~::l'i')" M3X0.5 L=5 
77'17°HI7-L t:~" 1J 

7717°t"t1 C:
0 '.J 

a·~:!J?Ytt"IH· 
ll 'l<iJ :!J 1 M4 
t:7-!J'":!J"t J~·~~A M4 
7717° HI )f':J)" 7 
D1:!J':7Ytt"A~ M5X0.8 L=12 
ll"'l<t"~"'l< 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
7'17°:f'fi ~~~1·7•7t1~ 
7717° Hl )IJ~" )\" * 
U1:!J?t1~ M3X0.5 1):L 
D1i?Ytt"A~ M3X0.5 L=10 
•lv1':Jt-::~ H"'J 
;(t: J~ 
7717° :f'ij"I~l)'.J)I" fJ 0:. 
tl1i':7t1~ MlOXl. 25 
tl1~':7t1~ M4X0.7 1)~ 
D1:!J?Ytt"A~ M4X0.7 L=25 
'~ ~ :f-Y" 
7717°l1-A 
li"1'.J~·Jt)" M4 L=4 
t~"11~· M3X0.5 L=4 
t:?f"i"t J:!J"1~A M3 
77'17° ;(~'11\0 A 
iJ'7Jt':J• M4X0.7 L=6 
77•J7° '\ "-l (t;~"IJ) 
77•J7° '\ "-l (t:1" 1J) 
".J"D':77'.J7° (t:~"IJ) G=8-14 
O:.J"U77'.J7 6 (t~"~)G-16-20 
:u*n':77'.J7° 1· 1.. (L) 
t:7f"t"t 4.5X10X0.8 
~l"U'J7~7°)f~t0 '.J 
D1~7Ytt•l~ M4X0.7 L=8 

8. 10. 12.141D!ll ffl 
16.18.20u ffl 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
l 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



59·60 

- 43 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 
2 VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 
3 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 
4 #Ol G5130-116-COO STOPPER, RTGHT 
5 #02 G5130-116-DOO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 

·~6 --· SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 
7 VS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
8 G5110-117-000 SUPPORT ARM. RIGHT 
9 G5117-117-000 SLIDING METAL 

10 SM-6053002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
11 VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
12 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 
13 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 
14 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
15 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 
16 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 
17 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER 
18 G5146-119-AOO SLIDING SHAFT A 
19 G5108-119-000 WASHER 
20 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
21 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 
22 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
23 G5460-116-000 TUBE HOSE, RED 
24 PC-0105130-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 
25 G5410-116-AAO CYLINDER 
26 NM-6100618-SB NUT M10X1.25 
27 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 
28 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 
29 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 
30 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 
31 G5128-116-000-A FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER SPRING 
32 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 
33 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
34 G5147-116-DOO CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT 
35 SM-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=lO 
36 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 
37 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 
38 G5141-116-CAO FLAP PRESSER ASH., RIGHT 
39 G5143-116-AOO FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 
40 G5126-117-000 SPACER 
41 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 
42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 
43 G5108-119-000 WASHER 
44 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 
45 G5149-116-COO FLAP PRESSER ARM. RIGHT 
46 G5148-116-COO PIN 
47 G5151-115-COO FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 
48 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 
49 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 
50 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 
51 G5847-116-000 KNOB SCREW 
52 G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE 
53 SM-5040451-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 
54 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
55 #01 167-78706 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 

---,5'""6.---1102: 167-78904 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 
57 168-07109 PIN 
58 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
59 ROl 168-09303 GARMENT CLAMP, G=8-14 
6~0 __ #_:.0.2 168-09501 GARMENT CLAMP, RIGHT G=16-20 
61 167-78508 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 
62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIO.OX0.8 
63 SM-4030401-SC SCREW (EUROPE) 
64 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 
65 G5124-117-000 FLAP STOPPER B 

NOTE(i~~c)#Ol ..... For 8.10.12.14mm 
#02 ..... For 16.18.20mm 

01:JJ?rt;J;~JH 
ll~'l<lt~:JJ~'l< M4 
t7lt~:JJ~1 J:iJ"~~~ M4 
t~J~1~ ~~1!1°- ~~­
t~J~1~ ~~1!1°- ~~~ A 
01:JJ?Yt;J;"~~ M6 L=20 
li"H~·r1 M6 
HI >ffY-b H" 
X'H~ "1~ 
01:JJ?Yt;J;* IH 
!1«11~~~* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
01:JJ?Yt;J;"~~ M6 L=50 
01:JJ?Yt;J;"&~ M5X0.8 L=12 
ll~'l<if":JJ"1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
u·~:JJ?t1 ~ M6 1 ~J. 
01:JJ?t1~ M5X0.8 l~J. 
~~·r-b ::H1ll0 

;;(71~-~~7 A 
'J'~~t A 
t7Jt":JJ"1 4.5X10X0.8 
J\"'l<1"r1 M4 
01:JJ?Ytt"&~ M4X0.7 L=8 
f:L-7";);-;;( Y:JJ 
;;(to ::I) 

77'17° ffjl~IJ)~" IJ ~ 
o·~:JJ?t1~ MlOX1.25 
01:JJ77t;J;"&~ M4X0.7 L=25 
U1:iJ?t1~ M4X0.7 l~:L 

01:JJ77tt"&~ M3X0.5 L=IO 
U1:iJ?t1~ M3X0.5 l~J. 
77'17°HI ~ 1jj"J\"1 
U1:JJ77t;J;"&~ M5X0.8 L=12 
ll"'l<t":JJ"1 5.1X9.2X1.3 
7717°ttr ~~)~"7"7~1~ 
U1:iJ?7t;J;"&t M4X0.7 L=lO 
J\"'l<t":JJ"1 M4 
t7t":JJ"1 J:iJ~~~· M4 
77'17°ttl ~~· IJ~ 
77'17° ttl ]" !4 
k\0 _, 

U1:iJ?Yt;J;~.~ M4X0.7 L=lO 
J\~'l<t":JJ"1 M4 
'J1'Yt A 
h!1~" M3XO. 5 L=5 
771fH1 Y-b H~ 
77'17 HI t ) 
77'17° HI ~"f)~~ 7 
t7t":JJ"1 J:iJ·~~· M4 
11"1t":JJ"1 M4 
u·~:JJ?rt;J;~M 

1~~1~~ 

77'17° J.'T-& 
!1"1:;~"11~" M4 L=4 
iJ7J1~· M4X0.7 L=6 
77•J7° '\ "-J. (H") 
77•J76 

'\ "-J. (H") 
~J"a77Y7°)'1Yt0 ) 
U1:JJ?Yt;J;~&~ M4X0.7 L=8 
~J"a77Y7° (~~")G=8-14 
~J"U77Y7° (~~")G=l6-20 
~J"I177Y76 J"b(R) 
t7iJ~:JJ~1 4.5X10X0.8 
t~"J'l<'Y" M3X0.5 L=4 
t7~~n~:;. 1~~~~~ M3 
77'~7° ;;(~1!1° B 

II. 10. 12. 14mm ffl 
16. 18. 20mm !fl 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
] 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 

15 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION l: ') j. 

1 164-50058 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CPU~~-'J '~ 
2 HOI 164-55503 PANEL SHEET ASM. A noti~-~A '~ 
3 R02 164-55602 PANEL SHEET ASM. B noti)-~B '~ 
4 164-50157 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. ~~f~0 tl *~·'J ~~ 
5 E9605-454-000 DIP SWITCH ~-1,7°~1'1 
6 HA-0015700-0B DIP SWITCH ~-1,7 ~1'f 
7 164-50355 OUTPUT TERMINAL BASE ASM. )~'~3~~'J)~·1 ~~ 
8 164-50454 INPUT TERMINAL BASE ASM. =~~~3~~'J)~-1 ~~ 
9 164-50553 MOTOR DRIVER BOARD ASM. {-~~-,1~·- ~~-'J '~ 

10 164-50256 DC POWER SOURCE BOARD ASM. DCf•yt•y tA.'J ~~ 
--~11.-------~16~4'-~60~6~5~1-----TIMO~T~O~R~R~E~L-~AY~A~SMT.~~-=~------~{~-~~~~v~-· ~~ ------

12 HX-0022400-00 SWITCHING POWER SOURCE ~1,f'J~· f•'Jt•'J 
13 HA-0013800-0A MAGNETIC CONTACTOR ~-'J). n1~1~ 
14 HF-0018010-00 FUSE lOA t~-~-
15 164-59059 NOISE FILTER ASM. J1:::f'711Y~ ~~ 
16 A03 164-55800 TRANSFORMER A f•yt·'J~''JAA 
17 H04 164-55909 TRANSFORMER B f•'Jt·'J~''JAB 

NOTE(i1~2)#01 ..... For Japan 
#02 ..... For export 
#03 ..... For 200.220.230.240.250V 
#04 ..... For 380.415.440¥ 

/J/ofu IG (!;'" C fJ / t ffi1fl 1(. j At /:i 

?60 J~ o~o 4 All (J 

- 45 -

§!lp;jlfl 
~t±llfl 
200.220.230.240.250VIfl 
380.415. 440VIfl 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*n-.~~1~1* 

/------------------------------
/ I 

I / ----= I 

/>/ ~~f(?6 -~---18 i 

/// 5 ~ ~19 : 

r ~~ ~~ .. t= ...... ~~ : 
I . --------------- 25-~ ~ 
i : ~ ~ I 

i 11~~10 
I 12 
: 17 
I 13 
I 14:-. ------11 

I 15 L' 

~~ - l 
I 16 ""''-
I I 
L---------------------------------------~ 

16 

I~EF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

B3301-704-0AO THREAD STAND ASM. 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
B3317-704-000 NUT C15 
B3306-704-000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE 
83307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A 
B3308-704-000 THREAD GUIDE B 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
B3313-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-6041410-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=l4 
NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 
SM-6052700-SC SCREW M5 L=27 
NM-6050000-SC NUT M5 
B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
B3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
B3312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3307-804-000 SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
B3303-704-000 SPOOL REST 
SM-9050813-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 
WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 
WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 
WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 
NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 
B3302-704-000 SPOOL REST BRACKET 
SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=lO 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 
MA0-11532000 STAPLE 

1~H·;-f 'J~ 

1~9r;J;"- ;J;::~"J"L 

1~9r;J;"- htt1~ 

1~)!T 1~YYt1 U1)! 
H)!T 1UYt1 A 
1~)1J 1~YYt1 B 
t~,-~-* 17X30X2.6 
1~)!T;j;"- '71 
1~9r;J;"-1:t"r 

t~J*)" M4X0.7 L=14 
U1~'Jt1~ M4X0.7 1)~ 

t~:1*)" M5X0.8 L=27 
U1~'Jt1~ M5X0.8 1)~ 

1~9r 1HYt1 '7r" 
11-)!r 1HYt1 ))! 

~~t7*)" 11/64-40 L- 5 
1rrYt1'7'r usz"-
1r5!7;J;"- )sz 
1r--~t 7vf. ";,~ 
11-'H ryly;j;"-
11-'<H'rf" 
11-5!7 '7'r15Z 
U1~'J;J;"II- M5X0.8 L=8 
A"*'"~"* 5.2X8.2X1 
t7f"~"* 5.2X9.5X0.6 
t7f"~"* 5.6X12X0.8 
A~*,-~~t 5.2X8.2Xl 
n·YMt1~ 3/16-28 
1~)!7 '7'rSZ~1 

U'1~'7;J;* M M6 L=10 
A"tf·~-* 16.4X26.6X3.2 
:1- ~" 7.T"J7° Jl, 

AMT. 

1 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(3) 
(2) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sewing table asm. 
m~-r-7' )"' (*IJJ 

Needle 
gauge 

H~(mm) 

8.10.12mm 169-13709 

14.16mm 169-13808 

Neeedle gauge 

H ~jiM 

l I 
8.10.12.14mm 

Left tL 
16mm 

Right :(j 
8. 1 0, 12. 14mm 

16mm 

Corner knife Needle gauge 
:1--J--J{:Z H ~(mm) 

~·~ 
· 8. 10.12 mm 

14.16 mm 

Selective part 

~tR$£ 

----

Specification 

{± f* 

Standard ~ ~ 
For heavy-weight 

materials ~!}Wffi 

Folding plate 

tJT ~ 1'& 

' 169-09004 

169-09202 

169-09103 

169-09301 

------~ 
166--07301 {A-1 1 

166--07400 A-2) 

166--07509~B-ll 
166--07608 B-2 

~Jm:fMJ~ 

Rubber sole 
:!§tt~ ::7 7 /--;! :1 .b. 

Left ti 

167-78409 

167-04900 

Garment clam plate 

:!§tt~ ::7 7 /--;! 

~ 
167-77807 

167-78003 

167-77906 

167-78102 

Right 15 

' 167-78508 

11)7-04900 

Workpiece 
guide spring 

Needle gauge 1:.±illjf~( FJ\::'(... 

it ljl; (mm) ~ 

8. l0,12.14mm G5328-ll6-000 

16mm G5328-ll6-AOO 

2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS 2 ~ >' ~1* 

Needle gauge Throat plate asm 
it ~jiM ~+ :f& (*fl) 

tf..Y..Affi tl"Y..Affi 
8mm( 5/16") 164-01150 164-02356 

1 0 mm (25/64 ") 164-01259 164-02455 
1 2mm(15/32") 164-01358 164-02554 
1 4 mm (35/64 ") 164-01457 164-02653 
1 6mm( 5/ 8") 164-01556 164-02752 

- 47 -

Needle clamp asm. 
it til ( *13. ) 

~ 
Gl402-ll6-JAO 

Gl402-ll6-BAO 

Gl402-l16-CAO 

Gl402-116-DAO 

Gl402-116-EAO 

Knife 
_t *' {7] )( ;z 

0 

7 ~-== 
164-11001 

/ 

164~~~r --- ----
-~/ 

164-10508 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
3" WELT PATCH PLATE COMPONENTS 

·~ ~ ~ c=J f------

lJJLD~ ~c:::~=e '~ } 
J 

:E1fl)E1& j;;Jffl ;t .A '"' - -1T - :7dffl ;t fJ 7 -ll:. h c 

filii_=[~ Double welt 
~-

I1tJJ:E;i;jt ::k ttfl ;t A. -'Z - -1T - ::kW.it:h7-ll:.hC 

y 1f""' D if D if ~ -1T-1X -1T-1A. DO DO 

8mm / i) L 3.3 T 3 169-15100 

5/16") 
167-8760L 

R 3.3 T :1 169-15100 

1 Omm ~~8 L 4.3 T 4 169-15209 

( 2 5/64 -) R 4.3 T 4 169-15209 
SM-6052002-TP 

l 2 mm L 5.3 T 5 169-15308 
167-85107 

( l 5/3rl R 5.3 T (' 
,) 169-15308 

4mm L 6.3 T G 169-15407 
167-85800 

( 3 5/64 ") R 6.3 T G 169-15407 

6 mm L 7.3 T 14 169-15902 
167-85909 SM-6053002-TP 

5/8 ") R 7.3 T 14 169-15902 

h~ ~0 :;$/IYq/JE W.s.JJ 
v 

£1f1)E;I;Jl * w ;t ;2, ""- -1j- - ::k1ffJX.:h7-ll:.hC 
·-

~ D 

* -Jt-1X -Jt-1A. D 

* 
D if I DO 00 00 

8mm L 7.3 T 7 169-15506 
167-87707 

5/16 ") R 7.3 T 7 169-15506 
SM-6052002-TP 

1 Omm L 9.3 T !:J 169-15605 
167-85206 

25/64 ") R 9.3 T 9 169-15605 

2mm L 11.3 T 11 169-15704 
167-·85305 

15/32") R 11. 3 T 11 169-15704 
---- SM-6052502-TP 

4mm L 13.3 T 1:3 169-15803 
167-·86105 

(35/64 "} R 13.3 T 1:3 169-15803 
---- --

1 6mm L 15.3 T 22 169-16009 
167--86204 SM-6053502-TP 

( 5/8 ") R 15.3 T 22 169-16009 
-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Part No. Page Ref. Part No. P,age 
l'h • • No. £ • J( 

8P-4000000-00 30 30 02611-555-BOO :30 
8T-0400251-EB 36 10 08113-555-800 4 
81'-0400251-EC 30 18 08114-555-80E 4 
8T-0400251-EO 42 45 
81114-051-000 20 10 E9605-454-000 45 
B 1124-804-000 20 34 
B 1130-051-000 20 24 GAS-11111000 2 
81130-051-000 20 40 GAS-11124000 34 
81203-512-000 22 24 GES-12153000 30 
81210-526-000 22 9 OSA-04007000 40 
81213-012-000 28 13 GSA-04008000 40 
81214-019-000 22 20 OSA-04009000 40 
81214-038-000 30 32 OSA-04010000 40 
81302-051-000 22 19 GSA-11003000 :36 
81303-512-000 22 27 GSA-11005000 36 
81659-484-000 28 24 GSP-02004000 34 
81702-012-000 28 8 OSP-02011000 34 
81801-515-000-A 26 1 GSP-02014000 :34 
81802-512-0A8 26 2 GSP-02015000 34 
81804-512-000 26 8 OSP-02018000 34 
81807-512-008 30 26 OSP-02018000 34 
81813-512-000 26 6 GSP-11003000 :34 
81816-512-0AO 26 3 OSP-11008000 34 
'81818-051-000 26 32 OSP-11011000 34 
81821-051-000 26 35 01407-118-AOO 22 
81906-528-000 22 5 01815-119-000 26 
81907-526-000 22 3 01816-119-000 26 
82213-019-000 20 54 01831-116-008 26 
83116-512-00B 20 48 Gl860-119-AAO 26 
83120-125-000 20 47 G 1860-119-8AO 26 
83124-512-000 20 37 01861-119-000 26 
83126-051-000 20 43 01862-119-000 26 
83127-051-000 20 42 G1864-119-AOO :~6 
83129-012-AOO 20 45 G3197-116-000 20 
83129-526-000 20 46 G5023-116-000 2 
83132-051-000 20 44 05064-116-AOO 4 
83301-704-0AO 46 1 05065-116-AOO 4 
83301-704-000-A 46 18 05066-110-000 20 
83302-704-000 46 29 G5067-116-AOO 4 
83303-704-000 46 22 G5069-116-AOO 4 
83304-704-000-A 46 17 G5072-116-000 4 
83305-704-000-A 46 9 05073-116-000 4 
83306-704-000 46 4 05075-116-AOO 4 
83307-704-000 46 5 05075-116-000 4 
83307-804-000 46 20 G5077-116-AOO 4 
83308-704-000 46 6 05078-116-000 4 
83309-704-000 46 14 05087-116-AOO 4 
83311-012-000 46 21 05088-116-AOO 4 
83311-704-000 46 2 G5108-119-000 8 
83311-804-000 46 15 G5108-119-000 10 
83312-012-000 46 19 G5108-119-000 42 
83313-704-000-A 46 8 G5108-119-000 42 
83317-704-000 46 3 G5108-119-000 44 
83511-512-000 30 29 05108-119-000 44 
83513-512-000 30 24 G5109-117-000 42 
83529-226-000 30 19 G5110-117-000 44 
83541-012-000 30 3 05117-117-000 4.2 
83568-771-000 30 22 G5117-117-000 44 
88125-280-000 4 12 05119-116-COO 8 
88151-771-000 4 9 05119-116-COO 40 
88152-771-000 4 10 05119-116-000 10 
88153-771-000 4 11 05119-116-000 40 

05122-117-000 42 
CQ-2000000-00 30 20 05122-117-000 44 
CQ-2020000-00 22 4 05123-117-000 42 
CQ-2020000-00 22 7 G5124-117-000 44 
CQ-2020000-00 22 28 G5126-117-000 42 
CQ-2020000-00 26 36 05126-117-000 44 
CQ-3030000-00 22 10 05128-116-000-A 42 
CQ-3030000-00 28 49 G5128-116-000-A 44 
CS-1111019-SH 28 41 05129-116-COO 8 

G5129-116-COO 10 
01450-055-BAO 28 11 05129-116-COO 40 
01456-055-BOO 28 6 05129-116-COO 40 
01457-055-BOO 28 5 05130-116-COO 44 
01457-055-BOO 28 9 05130-116-000 44 

Ref. 
No. 

13 
14 
13 

5 

71 
26 
17 
25 
13 
26 
14 
14 
15 
40 
56 
30 
32 
16 
31 
38 
37 
27 
8 

28 
33 
39 
26 
51 
25 
54 
11 
52 
5 
1 

17 
64 
23 
34 
24 
25 
29 
27 
35 
33 
16 
31 
4 
4 
7 

31 
19 
43 
1 
8 

13 
g 

28 
17 
28 
11 
19 
17 
56 
65 
28 
40 
42 
31 
30 
30 
10 
20 
4 
5 

Par t No. Page Ref. Part No. P.sge Ref. 
£ I Jli No . £ i JI No . 

G5131-·116-COO 42 8 G5847-116-000 42 51 
05847-116-000 44 51 
G5850-116-000 32 20 
G5850-116-000 34 39 
05854-116-000 4 2 

G5131 
G5132 
G5132 
G5132 
G5132 
G5140 
G5140 
05141 
05143 
05143 
05146 
G5146 
G5147 
G5147 
05148 
05148 
05149 
05150 
05151 
05151 
G5154 
05279 
G5303 
05321 
05323 
05323 
G5324 
05324 
05325 
05325 
05j28 
G5328 
G5329 
G5333 
05377 
05402 
G5402 
05403 
05405 
G5409 
G5410 
G5410 
05421 
G5430 
G5460 
G5502 
G5503 
G5504 
05509 
G5512 
G5512 
G5513 
G5514 
G5517 
G5518 
05519 
G5520 
G5521 
G5522 
G5523 
G5524 
05525 
05526 
G5527 
G5528 
G5682 
G5819 
05824 
05827 
G5832 
05832 
G5840 
05843 
G5843 
05846 

-116-000 42 9 
-116-BOO 8 22 
-116-BOO 10 22 
-116-BOO 40 9 
-116-BOO 40 24 
-116-000 42 52 
-116-000 44 52 
-116-CAO 44 38 
-116-AOO 42 27 
-116-AOO 44 39 
-119-AOO 42 4 
-119-AOO 44 18 
-116-COO 42 41 

HA-0007000-00 4 41 
HA-0013800-0A 45 13 
HA-0015700-08 45 6 
HF-0018010-00 45 14 
HX-0022400-00 45 12 

MA0-11532000 46 32 

-116-000 44 34 NM-6020001-SC 32 15 
-116-COO 42 34 NM-6030001-SC 8 24 
-116-COO 44 46 NM-6030001-SC 10 24 
-116-COO 44 45 NM-6030001-SC 40 5 
-116-COO 42 33 NM-6030001-SC 40 19 
-116-COO 42 38 NM-6030001-SC 42 43 
-116-COO 44 47 NM-6030001-SC 44 30 
-116-CAO 42 26 NM-6040000-SN 46 11 
-117-000 14 25 HM-6040001-SC 2 34 
-139-000 16 13 NM-6040001-SC 16 34 
-119-000 18 11 HM-6040001-SC 18 16 
-119-000 16 10 -NM-6040001-SC 42 49 
-119-000 16 14 NM-6040001-SC 44 28 
-119-000 16 11 NM-6050000-SC . 46 13 
-119-000 16- 15 HM-6050001-SC 2 24 
-119-000 16 12 NM-6050001-SC 4 6 
-119-000 16 16 NM-6050001-SC 14 43 
-116-AOO 18 18 NM-6050001-SC 42 18 
-116-000 18 17 NM-6050001-SC 44 16 
-116-000 18 3 NM-6060001-SC 2 46 
-119-000 18 41 NM-6060001-SC 4 26 
-139-000 18 28 HM-6060001-SC 4 28 
-116-AAO 8 31 NM-6060001-SC 4 30 
-116-AAO 10 31 NM-6060001-SC 32 68 
-139-000 2 68 NM-6060001-SC 34 59 
-116-0AO 32 18 NM-5060001-SC 42 17 
-116 -ooo 34 55 NM -6o6ooo 1 -sc 44 15 
-116-AAO 42 47 NM-6080001-SC 2 72 
-116-AAO 44 25 NM-5080001-SC 12 29 
-116-0AO 4 40 NM-6080001-SC 32 34 
-116-000 2 67 NM-6080001-SC 34 50 
-116-000 44 23 NM-6080001-SC 34 67 
-116-000 34 42 NM-6080002-SB 16 23 
-116-000 32 19 NM-6100001-SC 12 36 
-116-000 32 21 NM-6100618-SB 32 69 
-116-000 34 52 NM-6100618-S8 42 48 
-116-000 32 33 NM-6100618-SB 44 26 
-116-000 34 44 NM-6120000-SO 2 17 
-116-000 32 30 NS-6110420-SP 30 10 
-116-000 32 29 NS-6110430-SP 26 19 
-116-000 32 31 NS-6110530-SP 28 10 
-116-000 32 13 NS-6120310-SP 46 28 
-116-000 32 11 NS-6150310-SP 24 30 
-116-000 32 4 NS-6620310-SP 20 11 
-116-000 32 16 
-116-000 32 10 PA-1000503-AO 20 28 
-116-000 32 5 PA-1500502-AO 2 36 
-116-000 32 7 PA-1501002-AO 24 1 
-116-000 32 6 PA-1513501-AO 36 6 
-116-000 32 9 PA-1601507-AO 2 37 
-116-000 32 1 PA-2002003-AO 24 34 
-116-000 32 2 PA-2004001-AO 34 53 
-116-000 20 6 PA-2501002-AO 6 21 
-116-000 32 12 PA-2501003-AO 6 20 ' 
-116-000 34 57 PA-2506502-00 14 45 I 
-116-000 32 8 PC-0105080-00 6 19 
-116-000 32 32 PC-0105130-00 42 46 ·~ 
-116-000 34 43 PC-0105130-00 44 24 
-116-000 4 8 PC-0151060-00 32JU3 
-116-000 32 23 PC-0151060-00 34 11 
-116-000 34 45 PC-0151060-00 34 54 . 
-. .:.11:..:6~-__,00.;...0;____:2;__...::5.:.3_.J...:..P.:..F ....;-0 1520 ~-0 -_A_O __ .1, 6 6 

- 49 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
lrlart No. ! t- di\ I 

PJ-0105050-01 
PJ-0105050-01 
PJ-0420500-02 
PJ-3010405-02 
PJ-3010405-02 
PJ-3040405-04 
PJ-3040405-04 
PJ-3040451-02 
PJ-3040651-01 
PJ-3040651-01 
PS-0200122-KO 
PV-0105080-00 
PV-1305180-00 
PV-1405010-00 
PV-1405010-00 
PV-1405010-00 
PV-1405010-00 
PV·-1505090-00 

RC-0841011-KP 
. RC-0841011-KP 

RC-0841011-KP 
RC-2421211-KP 
RC-2800002-KP 
RE-0500000-KO 
R0·-0371801-00 

SB-1120002-00 
SD-0470281-S.? 
SM-0040601-SC 
SM-0051001-SC 
SM --1 040601-SC 
SIH040601--SC 
SM-1040801·-SC 
SM-1041001-SC 
SM-1044050·-Sll 
SM·-1050801-SC 
SIH 05100 1--SC 

· SM-1051001-SC 
SM--1061001-SC 

r SM-·1061001-·SC 
SM-1062052.--TP 
SM-·3030601-SC 
SM-3040601-SC 
SM-·3040601-SC 
SM-40.30401--SC 
SM-4030401--SC 
SM--4050501- SC 
SM-4050801-SC 
SM-4062001-SC 
Sl~-·4860501-SC 
SM-·5040451-·SC: 
S~!-5040451-SC 
S~!--6030802-TP 
SM-6031002-TP 
SM-6031002-TP 
StH3031002-TP 
SM-6031202-TF' 
SM-6031202-TP 
SM-6031202-TP 
SM-6031202-TP 
SM-6031202-TP 
SM-0031202-TP 
StHl040602-TP 
S~l-6040602-TP 
S~H3040802 -SP 
SM-5040802-SP 
SM-6040802-TR 
SM-6040802-TR 

·SM-6040802-TR 
SM-6040802-TR 
:SM-6040802-TR 
StHi041002-TP 
SM-6041002-TP 
SM-6041002-TP 
SI4-6041002-TP 

Page Ref. 
l No. 

32 74 
34 71 
36 8 
34 72 
36 12 
14 46 
20 5 

4 39 
32 17 
32 75 
20 36 

6 23 
2 77 
2 78 

32 73 
34 70 
36 11 
2 79 

16 25 
32 52 
34 12 
12 27 
12 5 
24 38 
22 6 

12 4 
20 32 
18 39 
2 13 

42 57 
44 54 
2 4 
2 32 
2 33 
2 70 
2 30 

12 42 
32 22 
34 41 
2 7 

18 4 
2 20 
4 35 

42 54 
44 63 
12 56 
24 2 
4 49 

28 47 
42 53 
44 53 
28 45 
12 44 
42 44 
44 29 
8 23 

10 23 
18 8 
18 10 
40 4 
40 18 
32 24 
34 46 
26 43 
26 46 
34 33 
42 20 
42 55 
44 22 
44 58 
4 48 
6 ? 
8 25 

10 25 -

Part No. Page 
di\ I ~ 

SM-6041002-TP 38 
SH-6041002-TP 40 
SM-6041002-TP 40 
SM-6041002-TP 42 
SM-6041002-TP 42 
SM-6041002-TP 44 
SM-6041002-TP 44 
SM-6041202-TP 36 
SM-6041202-TP 42 
SM-6041202-TP 42 
SH-6041202-TP 44 
SM-6041202-TP 44 
SM-6041410-SC 46 
SM-6041802-TP 36 
SM-6042502-TP 42 
SM-6042502-TP 44 
SM-6050610-SC 14 
SM-6050802-TP 12 
SM-6050802-TP 34 
SM-6051002-TP 2 
SM-6051002-TP 2 
SM-6051002-TP 6 
SM-6051002-TP 12 
SM-6051202-TP 2 
SM-6051202-TP 12 
SM-6051202-TP 14 
SM-6051202-TP 14 
SM-6051202-TP 42 
SM-5051202-TP 42 
SH-6051202-TP 44 
SM-6051202-TP 44 
SM-5051402-TP 40 
SM-6051402-TP 40 
SM-5051552-TP 2 
SM-6051552-TP 2 
SM-6051552-TP 4 
SM-6051552-TP 6 
SM-6051552-TP 6 
SM-6051552-TP 8 
SM-6051552-TP 8 
Sl~-6051552-TP 8 
Sl~ -6051552-TP 10 
SM-6051552-TP 10 
SM-6051552-TP 10 
SH-6051552-TP 12 
SM-6051552-TP 18 
Sl4-6051552-TP 18 

. S!4-6051552-TP 34 
SM-6051552-TP 35 
SM-6051552-TP 38 
SM-6051802-TP 6 
SI4-6051802-TP 35 
S~l-6052002-TP 6 
S~!-6052002-TP 8 
SM-6052002-TP 8 
SM-6052002-TP 8 
S~I-6052002-TP 10 
SM-6052002-TP 10 
SM-6052002-TP 10 
SM-6052002-TP 16 
SM-6052002-TP 38 
SM-6052502-TP 8 
SM-6052502-TP 10 
SM-6052502-TP 14 
SM-6052502-TP 18 
SM-6052700-SC 46 
SM-6053002-TP 8 
SM-6053002-TP 10 
SM-6053002-TP 24 
SM-6053002-TP 42 
SM-6053002-TP 44 
SM-6053502-TP 8 
SM-6053502-TP 10 
SM-6054002-TP 6 
SM-6056052-TP 24 
SM-6061002-TP 2 

Ref. 
No. 

5 
6 

21 
23 
29 
35 
41 
2 

10 
35 

1 
50 
10 
16 
50 
27 
31 
52 
19 
57 
64 
28 
32 
48 
48 
36 
40 
5 

39 
13 
32 
12 
16 
41 
43 
32 
2 

22 
5 

10 
29 

5 
10 
29 
39 
32 
34 
34 
12 

1 
25 
7 

15 
11 
13 
18 
11 
13 
18 
2 

10 
14 
14 
7 

36 
12 
12 
12 
35 
14 
10 
15 
15 
3 

33 
54 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Re7J 
a~, I l No. di\ I l No. 

SM-6061202-TP 14 29 SQ-1110401-MZ 30 23 
SM-6061202-TP 32 58 SS-1060610-SP 18 23 
SH-6061202-TP 34 8 SS-1060610-SP 18 25 
SM-6061552-TP 32 71 SS-2090520-SL 20 25 
SM-6061552-TP 34 51 SS-2090520-SL 20 41 
SH-6061552-TP 34 68 SS-2090541-SL 20 62 
SM-6061602-TP 28 4 SS-2090820-TP 30 15 
SM-6061602-TP 32 39 SS-2110915-SP 20 20 
SH-6061802-TP 2 60 SS-2110930-SP 20 73 
SM-6061802-TP 14 2 SS-4080620-TP 14 20 
SI-!~6061802-TP 32 70 SS-4090815-SP 16 36 
SH-6062002-TP 2 9 SS-4090815-SP 16 38 
SH-6062002-TP 12 7 SS-5090210-SP 35 5 
SM-6062002-TP 12 10 SS-5090610-SP 35 16 
SM-6062002-TP 32 36 SS-5110710-SP 28 17 
SM-6062002-TP 34 2 SS-5110810-SP 28 26 
SM-6062002-TP 34 61 SS-5110810-SP 28 33 
SM-6062002-TP 42 2 SS-6060220-SP 20 49 
SM-6062002-TP 44 6 SS-6080320-SP 20 19 
SM-6062202-TP 14 14 SS-6080320-SP 20 72 
SM-6062502-TP 4 20 SS-6080410-SP 24 25 
SM-6062502-TP 12 2 SS-6080610-TP 20 61 
SM-6062502-TP 16 5 SS-6080810-SP 24 11 
SM-6062502-TP 16 17 SS-6080810-SP 28 39 
SM-6063002-TP 16 32 SS-6081210-SP 14 22 
SM-6063502-TP 32 48 SS-6081210-SP 14 24 
SM-6063502-TP 34 62 SS-6090630-SP 30 14 
SH-6065002-TP 42 16 SS-6090810-SP 26 14 
SM-6065002-TP 44 12 SS-6090910-TP 28 29 
SM-6082002-SP 26 29 SS-6091210-TP 26 27 
SH-:-6082002-TP 4 45 SS-6111610-SP 26 23 
SM-6083002-SP 32 14 SS-6121010-SP 24 8 
SM-6083002-TP 32 64 SS-6121210-SP 24 40 
SM-6083002-TP 34 17 SS-6151920-TP 20 8 
SM-6083002-TP 40 1 SS-6153012-TP 26 24 
SH-6083542-CH 34 21 SS-6153040-SP 24 31 
S~l -6084002- TN 32 44 SS-7090510-SP 20 55 
SM-6084002-TN 34 25 SS-7090540-TP 20 65 
SM-8030302-TP 32 3 SS-7090610-SP 20 22 
SM-8030502-TP 42 32 SS-7090610-SP 20 30 
S~l-8030502-TP 44 44 SS-7090710-SP 20 51 
SM-8030802-TP 18 12 SS-7091410-SP 24 24 
SM-8030802-TP 18 19 SS-7110410-SP 30 12 
SM-8040502-TP 12 18 SS-7110510-SP 26 53 
SM-8040602-TP 6 13 SS-7110540-SP 46 16 
SM-8040602-TP 12 21 SS-7110710-SP 26 56 
SM-8040602-TP 12 23 SS-7110710-SP 26 58 
SM-8040602-TP 16 30 SS-7110720-SP 30 28 
SM-8040602-TP 34 28 SS-7110840-SP 8 21 
SM-8041552-TP 16 33 SS-7110840-SP 10 21 
SM-8041552-TP 18 15 SS-7110840-SP 26 7 
SM-8050602-TP 6 10 SS-7110840-SP 30 11 
SM-8050602-TP 6 18 SS-7110910-SP 20 7 
SM-8050602-TP 14 6 SS-7110910-SP 20 68 
SM-8050602-TP 14 27 SS-7110910-SP 24 29 
SM-8050602-TP 32 59 SS-7110910-SP 28 38 
SM-8050602-TP 34 6 SS-7111120-SP 14 18 
SM-8050602-TP 38 8 SS-7111810-SP 20 3 
SM-8050812-TP 4 18 SS-7151120-SP 28 21 
SM-8050812-TP 16 3 SS-7681750-TP 22 13 
SM-8050812-TP 32 63 SS-8110410-TP 26 31 
SH-8051002-TP 14 12 SS-8110520-TP 28 15 
SM-8051002-TP 18 37 SS-8111610-SP 30 9 
SM-8060802-TP 16 8 SS-8150410-SP 30 25 
SM-8060802-TP 16 20 SS-8150710-SP 26 9 
SM-8060802-TP 18 30 SS-8150710-SP 30 27 
SM-8061002-TP 14 4 SS-8150760-TP 22 17 
SM-8061552-TP 4 5 SS-8151150-SP 26 10 
SM-9050813-SE 46 23 SS-8151150-SP 28 40 
SM-9061080-SE 46 30 SS-8151150-TP 24 6 
SM-9061203-SE 4 42 SS-8151550-SP 22 2 
SM-9081523-SN 4 3 SS-8151550-SP 22 25 
SM-9081523-SN 32 27 SS-8152030-SP 26 13 
SM-9082503-SC 32 35 SS-8660340-SP 28 12 
SM-9082503-SC 34 49 SS-8660340-SP 28 42 
SM-9082503-SC 34 66 SS-8660530-TP 26 12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!-'art: NO. t-'C!gf::j H~::j 1. 101-l.. 1'\IU. IC:I:tt;;; f t~ I , I '-'' '- ........ . -;;::}- --. -

!i. I Ji No. & I Ji No. !i. I Ji No. & I Ji No. 

SS-8660810-TP 26 4 \JS-0410002-KN 2 35 WS-0820002-KN 40 2 164-18105 28 50 

SS-8680540-SP 22 15 WS-0410002-KN 4 38 WS-1643202-KR 46 31 164-18204 28 51 

SS-8680730-SP 22 14 WS-0410002-KN 6 8 IJT-0480002-KR 20 66 164-18303 28 52 

SS-8681650-TP 22 12 \JS-0410002-KN 8 26 164-18550 24 41 

SS-8681650-TP 22 22 \JS-0410002-KN 10 26 040-00000591 26 41 164-20606 26 34 

SS-8681950-SP 22 21 \JS-0410002-KN 32 25 040-00001380 26 40 164-20705 26 16 

SS-9090640-SP 24 26 WS-0410002-KN 34 47 164-20804 26 17 

SS-9110620-TP 26 59 WS-0410002-KN 36 3 101-01400 20 26 164-20903 26 18 

SS-9660720-SP 26 52 WS-0410002-KN 36 17 101-03406 22 26 164-21109 ~~6 45 

WS-0410002-KN 38 6 101-09700 26 55 164-21505 26 22 

TA-0290301-MO 22 29 WS-0410002-KN 40 7 101-09908 26 20 164-21604 26 50 

TA-0550604-RO 24 27 IJS-0410002-KN 40 22 101-12357 26 5 164-21752 26 37 

TA-1050504-RO 20 14 \JS-0410002-KN 42 11 101-12407 26 21 164-21802 :~6 42 

TA-1250406-RO 20 13 WS-0410002-KN 42 21 103-05159 22 16 164-22057 26 38 

TA-1250504-RO 20 15 WS-0410002-KN 42 24 103-07056 22 23 164-22206 26 48 

TA-1871602-RO 20 12 IJS-0410002-KN 42 30 164-00400 20 1 164-22404 :'.6 49 

WS-0410002-KN 42 36 164-00509 20 2 164-22503 26 57 

WP-0250516-SD 20 50 WS-0410002-KN 44 2 164-00608 20 4 164-23006 :'.2 1 

WP-0280500-SC 28 48 WS-0410002-KN 44 21 164-00806 20 21 164-23907 :'.0 35 

WP-0320500-SC 12 45 WS-0410002-KN 44 36 164-00905 20 23 164-23956 20 33 

\JP-0320500-SC 18 14 WS-0410002-KN 44 42 164-01002 20 18 164-23964 20 27 

\JP-0320500-SC 18 21 \JS-0410002-KN 44 49 164-01200 20 17 164-24004 20 63 

WP-0320500-SC 42 55 \JS-0441040-KP 35 17 164-01259 20 16 164-24202 20 31 

\JP-0320500-SC 44 64 WS-0510002-KN 2 25 164-02406 20 70 164-24301 20 38 

WP-0371016-SD 26 15 \JS-0510002-KN 2 40 164-02455 20 69 164-24400 20 57 

\JP-0430800-SC 4 37 WS-0510002-KN 2 49 164-03008 20 71 164-24509 20 53 

WP-0430800-SC 8 27 WS-0510002-KN 2 58 164-04105 20 9 164-24608 20 29 

\JP-0430800-SC 10 27 \JS-0510002-KN 2 65 164-04204 22 18 164-24707 20 56 

\JP-0430800-SC 32 26 WS-0510002-KN 6 26 164-06209 22 11 164-24806 20 58 

\~P -0430800-SC 34 48 WS-0510002-KN 6 29 164-09203 24 5 164-24905 :20 39 

\JP-0430800-SC 40 8 \JS-0510002-KN 12 11 164-09302 24 4 164-25100 20 59 

\JP-0430800-SC 40 23 \JS-0510002-KN 12 33 164-09401 24 7 164-25209 ;'.O 60 

WP-0430800-SC 42 12 WS-0510002-KN 12 40 164-09500 24 13 164-25357 20 67 

WP-0430800-SC 42 25 \JS-0510002-KN 12 50 164-09609 24 22 164-2~)902 30 1 

WP-0430800-SC 42 37 \JS-0510002-KN 12 53 164-09708 24 12 164-26009 :lO 7 

IJP-0430800-SC 44 3 WS-0510002-KN 14 33 164-09807 24 3 164-26108 30 31 

\JP-0430800-SC 44 37 \JS-0510002-KN 14 38 164-09906 24 9 164-26207 30 5 

\JP-0430800-SC 44 48 WS-0510002-KN 14 42 164-10003 24 10 164-26306 30 6 
\JP-0450000-SD 26 4'4 \JS-0510002-KN 34 35 164-10102 24 23 164-26405 :lO 16 
\JP-0450000-SD 26 47 WS-0510002-KN 35 9 164-10201 24 20 164-26504 30 4 

WP-0450801-SD 42 22 \riS-0510002-KN 35 14 164-10300 24 21 164-26603 30 8 

\riP-0450801-SD 42 63 WS-0510002-KN 42 6 164-10508 24 15 164-26751 30 21 

\JP-0450801-SD 44 20 WS-0510002-KN 42 15 164-10607 24 16 164-27007 :lO 2 

\riP-0450801-SD 44 62 \JS-0510002-KN 42 40 164-10706 24 17 164-27106 :30 33 

WP-0480856-SP 28 25 \JS-0510002-KN 44 11 164-10805 24 18 164-50058 45 1 

WP-0520656-SA 46 25 \JS-0510002-KN 44 14 164-10904 24 19 164-50157 45 4 

\riP-0531000-SC 2 26 WS-0510002-KN 44 33 164-11001 24 14 164-50256 45 10 

WP-0531000-SC 2 50 WS-0521010-KN 46 24 164-15002 28 30 164-50355 45 7 

WP-0531000-SC 8 6 \JS-0521010-KN 46 27 164-15101 28 31 164-50454 45 8 

\JP-0531000-SC 8 16 \JS-0610002-KN 2 10 164-15200 28 23 164-50553 45 9 

WP-0531000-SC 10 6 \JS-0610002-KN 2 55 164-15309 28 2 164-50702 l8 42 

WP-0531000-SC 10 16 WS-0610002-KN 2 61 164-15408 28 43 164-55503 45 2 

\JP-0531000-SC 12 49 \JS-0610002-KN 4 22 164-15507 28 28 164-5!)602 ·15 3 

IJP-0531000-SC 14 32 \JS-0610002-KN 4 50 164-15606 28 34 164-5!)800 45 16 

WP-0531000-SC 14 37 WS-0610002-KN 12 3 164-15705 28 37 164-5!i909 45 17 

\JP-0531000-SC 14 41 WS-0610002-KN 12 8 164-15804 28 35 164-59059 45 15 

WP-0531000-SC 34 36 \JS-0610002-KN 14 30 164-15903 28 19 164-60651 ·l5 11 

WP-0531000-SC 35 8 \riS-0610002-KN 16 6 164-16000 28 27 166-06907 14 17 

~IP-0531000-SC 35 13 \JS-0610002-KN 32 37 164-16109 28 36 166-07004 l4 19 

\JP-0560860-SE 46 26 WS-0610002-KN 32 40 164-16208 28 16 166-07103 l4 21 

WP-0621016-SD 2 11 \JS-0610002-KN 32 41 164-16307 28 46 166-07202 l4 23 

WP-0621016-SD 2 62 WS-0610002-KN 32 57 164-16406 24 37 166-07301 14 47 

\JP-0641601-SC 4 21 WS-0610002-KN 32 67 164-16505 24 36 166-07400 l4 48 

\JP-0641601-SC 16 7 WS-0610002-KN 32 72 164-16604 24 32 166-07509 14 49 

\JP'-0841600-SC 4 44 WS-0610002-KN 34 3 164-16703 24 28 166-07608 l4 50 
WP-0841600-SC 4 47 WS-0610002-KN 34 9 164-16802 28 44 166-10305 6 24 
\riP-0841600-SC 12 30 IJS-0610002-KN 34 60 164-17107 24 39 166-10909 12 31 
WP-0850002-SP 26 30 WS-0610002-KN 34 65 164-17206 28 32 166-52612 18 38 
\JP-1020616-SD 12 37 \JS-0610002-KN 34 69 164-17305 28 22 166-71703 18 2 
WP-1020616-SD 14 16 \JS-0610002-KN 42 3 164-17404 28 14 166-71802 18 6 
WP-1221016-SP 2 18 IJS-0610002-KN 44 7 164-17503 28 3 166-72503 18 22 
\JP-1702600-SO 46 7 \JS-0820002-KN 4 4 164-17602 28 1 166-·72602 18 24 
WS-0310002-KN 12 46 WS-0820002-KN 4 43 164-17701 28 18 166-75308 2 27 
WS-0310002-KN 18 5 \IS-0820002-KN 4 46 164-17800 28 20 166-81108 :32 
WS-0310002-KN 18 13 WS-0820002-KN 32 28 164-17909 28 7 166-81207 :32 
\JS-0310002-KN 18 20 \IS-0820002-KN 34 22 164-18006 28 53 166-81207 :34 4 

-51 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

.i I Jl No. i I Jl: No. £ I Jt No. i I Jl No. 

166-81306 32 60 169-06109 14 1 169-12909 18 35 SM-0051001-SC 2 81 
166-81405 32 62 169-06208 14 3 169-13006 16 22 SM-0051001-SC 2 83 
166-81603 32 56 169-06307 14 5 169-13105 2 51 SM-0051001-SC 2 85 
166-81702 32 55 169-06406 14 10 169-13204 2 21 169-18104 2 84 

166-81702 34 5 H\9-06505 14 11 169-13303 2 45 169-18005 2 82 
166-81801 32 51 169-06604 14 13 169-13402 2 44 169-17908 2 80 
166-81801 34 13 169-06703 14 15 169-13501 2 47 166-76207 2 86 

166-81900 32 50 169-06802 14 28 169-13600 2 59 
166-81900 34 14 169-06901 14 34 169-13709 2 1 
166-82007 32 45 169-07008 14 35 169-13808 2 2 
166-82106 32 49 169-07107 14 39 169-13907 2 63 
166-82106 34 63 169-07206 8 35 169-14004 2 69 
166-82304 34 58 169-07206 . 10 35 169-14103 2 28 
166-82403 34 18 169-07305 6 1 169-14202 2 29 
166-82502 34 15 169-07404 6 4 169-14301 2 39 
166-82601 34 20 169-07404 38 2 169-14400 2 42 
166-82700 34 7 169-07503 6 5 169-14509 2 19 
166-82908 34 29 169-07503 38 3 169-14608 2 22 
166-97906 34 24 169-07602 6 6 169-14707 2 56 
166-98003 34 23 169-07701 6 9 169-14806 2 6 
166-98102 32 43 169-07701 38 7 169-14905 2 31 
166-98201 32 46 169-07800 6 11 169-15001 2 8 
166-98300 32 47 169-07909 6 14 169-15100 8 36 
167-00700 36 13 169-07909 38 9 169-15100 10 36 
167-00809 36 5 169-08006 6 16 169-15209 8 37 
167-03506 35 10 169-08006 14 9 169-15209 10 37 
167-03605 35 11 169-08006 38 11 169-15308 8 38 
167-04900 8 47 169-08105 6 17 169-15308 10 38 
167-04900 10 47 169-08105 14 26 169-15407 8 39 
167-20005 12 26 169-08204 8 1 169-15407 10 39 
167-22704 2 23 169-08204 10 1 169-15506 8 40 
167-22704 2 52 169-08303 8 2 169-15506 10 40 
167-25905 12 41 H!9-08303 10 2 169-15605 8 41 
167-27109. 14 44 169-08402 8 3 169-15605 10 41 
157-28008 32 65 169-08402 10 3 169-15704 8 42 
167-28107 32 61 169-08501 8 7 169-15704 10 42 
167-28107 34 64 169-08600 10 7 169-15803 8 43 
167-28206 32 38 169-08709 8 8 169-15803 10 43 
167-28206 34 1 169-08709 10 8 169-15902 8 44 
167-28800 34 10 169-08808 8 17 169-15902 10 44 
167-48204 4 7 169-08907 10 17 169-16009 8 45 
167-49418 4 19 169-09004 8 33 169-16009 10 45 
167-56702 36 9 169-09103 10 33 169-16108 12 47 
167-66305 16 28 169-09202 8 34 169-16207 12 51 
167-66511 18 7 169-09301 10 34 169-16306 12 54 
167-65610 18 9 169-09400 12 1 169-16405 12 55 
167-67006 18 26 169-09509 12 6 169-16504 35 3 
167-72006 16 35 169-09608 12 9 169-16603 35 4 
167-72105 16 37 169-09707 12 12 169-16900 35 6 
167-75207 36 4 169-09905 12 13 169-17007 35 15 
167-75900 18 27 169-10002 12 15 169-17106 35 1 
167-77807 8 19 169-10101 12 16 169-17205 35 2 
167-77906 10 19 169-10200 12 17 169-17304 36 1 
167-78003 8 20 169-10309 12 20 169-17403 2 12 
167-78102 10 20 169-10408 12 22 169-17502 38 4 
167-78409 8 46 169-10507 12 25 169-17601 40 15 
167-78409 42 62 169-10606 12 28 169-17700 40 3 
167-78508 10 46 169-10705 12 34 169-34101 2 3 
167-78508 44 61 169-10804 12 35 169-34101 35 18 
167-78607 42 58 169-10903 12 38 169-34200 6 12 
167-78706 44 55 169-11000 12 43 169-34309 12 14 
167-78805 42 59 169-11109 6 27 169-34408 12 19 
167-78904 44 56 169-11224 16 1 169-34507 12 24 
167-80603 16 29 169-11315 16 4 169-34606 14 8 
167-85008 18 40 169-11414 16 9 169-34705 2 76 
168-06507 2 14 169-11513 16 18 169-34804 2 73 
168-06606 2 16 169-11612 16 19 169-34804 2 75 
168-·07109 42 64 169-11802 16 21 169-34903 2 74 
168-07109 44 57 169-11901 16 24 169-35108 8 9 
168-09204 42 60 169-12008 16 26 169-35108 10 9 
168-09303 44 59 169-12107 16 27 169-35207 8 32 
168-09402 42 61 169-12404 16 31 169-35207 10 32 
168-09501 44 60 169-12503 18 1 169-35306 32 54 
168-38401 4 15 169-12602 18 29 169-35504 
168-38500 2 15 169-12701 18 31 
168-38609 2 38 169-12800 18 33 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

JUKI CORPORATION 

1990.2 Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




